

Date	Time	Course	Selection	Result	BSP	P/L	Profit
01/01/2019	14.15	Musselburgh	Kelpies Myth	4	9.39	95.00	95.00
01/01/2019	14.35	Cheltenham	Jersey Bean	pu	8.60	95.00	190.00
02/01/2019	13.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Indian Affair	6	9.40	95.00	285.00
02/01/2019	15.20	Wolverhampton (AW)	Inaam	1	4.30	-330.00	-45.00
02/01/2019	17.45	Newcastle (AW)	Man Of Verve	4	5.10	95.00	50.00
03/01/2019	15.45	Southwell (AW)	Grinty	9	6.80	95.00	145.00
03/01/2019	16.45	Chelmsford (AW)	Pacific Salt	9	6.62	95.00	240.00
03/01/2019	19.55	Chelmsford (AW)	Sharp Operator	3	6.98	95.00	335.00
04/01/2019	14.45	Kempton (AW)	Blaze Of Hearts	5	8.59	95.00	430.00
04/01/2019	15.05	Lingfield	Norse Legend	8	7.82	95.00	525.00
04/01/2019	18.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Shamlan	4	5.43	95.00	620.00
05/01/2019	14.00	Newcastle	Call The Cops	2	7.68	95.00	715.00
05/01/2019	15.00	Sandown	Houblon Des Obeaux	1	8.99	-799.00	-84.00
05/01/2019	15.25	Lingfield (AW)	Evening Attire	6	7.13	95.00	11.00
06/01/2019	13.30	Newcastle (AW)	Belabour	1	7.07	-607.00	-596.00
06/01/2019	14.00	Newcastle (AW)	Trautmann	3	3.65	95.00	-501.00
06/01/2019	14.10	Plumpton	Lee Side Lady	3	7.15	95.00	-406.00
07/01/2019	13.05	Chepstow	Empreinte Reonce	2	6.15	95.00	-311.00
07/01/2019	18.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Final Attack	7	7.03	95.00	-216.00
08/01/2019	13.10	Bangor-on-Dee	Scartare	5	9.80	95.00	-121.00
08/01/2019	14.50	Bangor-on-Dee	Paddys Runner	3	9.89	95.00	-26.00
09/01/2019	13.35	Doncaster	Young Phoenix	6	7.15	95.00	69.00
09/01/2019	19.15	Kempton (AW)	Dark Magic	8	6.43	95.00	164.00
10/01/2019	18.55	Chelmsford (AW)	Shyarch	10	6.74	95.00	259.00
10/01/2019	19.55	Chelmsford (AW)	Krazy Paving	4	7.30	95.00	354.00
11/01/2019	14.00	Huntingdon	SonoftheKing	6	5.80	95.00	449.00
11/01/2019	15.40	Lingfield (AW)	Mercers	F	4.92	95.00	544.00
12/01/2019	15.00	Warwick	Calett Mad	2	8.80	95.00	639.00
12/01/2019	15.30	Newcastle (AW)	Highway Robber	6	9.34	95.00	734.00
12/01/2019	16.30	Newcastle (AW)	Totally Magic	8	6.97	95.00	829.00
13/01/2019	14.30	Southwell (AW)	Sooqaan	5	8.85	95.00	924.00
14/01/2019	13.20	Fontwell	Rough Night	3	9.22	95.00	1,019.00
14/01/2019	13.30	Ffos Las	Filatore	pu	8.15	95.00	1,114.00
15/01/2019	18.15	Kempton (AW)	Continuum	2	9.74	95.00	1,209.00
16/01/2019	15.10	Plumpton	Ballyheigue Bay	pu	8.16	95.00	1,304.00
16/01/2019	16.00	Lingfield (AW)	Swiss Cross	2	8.94	95.00	1,399.00
16/01/2019	18.00	Kempton (AW)	Treacherous	3	9.20	95.00	1,494.00
17/01/2019	12.50	Wincanton	Pilansberg	6	8.40	95.00	1,589.00
17/01/2019	19.25	Newcastle (AW)	Archimedes	1	6.80	-580.00	1,009.00
18/01/2019	13.05	Chepstow	The Ogle Gogle Man	6	8.75	95.00	1,104.00
18/01/2019	15.05	Lingfield (AW)	Pharoh Jake	2	6.20	95.00	1,199.00
18/01/2019	16.10	Kempton (AW)	Dandilion	2	9.38	95.00	1,294.00
19/01/2019	12.50	Lingfield (AW)	Narjes	2	6.53	95.00	1,389.00
19/01/2019	15.00	Ascot	Cyrname	1	5.46	-446.00	943.00
20/01/2019	13.10	Exeter	Galactic Power	6	6.00	95.00	1,038.00
20/01/2019	14.30	Ayr	Teddy Tee	2	9.92	95.00	1,133.00
21/01/2019	13.15	Sedgefield	Jokers And Rogues	1	4.44	-344.00	789.00
21/01/2019	18.55	Wolverhampton (AW)	Ice Canyon	2	7.14	95.00	884.00
21/01/2019	19.55	Wolverhampton (AW)	Man Of Verve	6	7.20	95.00	979.00
22/01/2019	14.40	Leicester	Troika Steppes	4	8.80	95.00	1,074.00
22/01/2019	15.10	Leicester	Working Class	3	6.20	95.00	1,169.00
22/01/2019	19.45	Newcastle (AW)	Bobby Joe Leg	2	9.56	95.00	1,264.00
23/01/2019	13.00	Lingfield (AW)	Swiss Cross	7	9.81	95.00	1,359.00
23/01/2019	16.40	Kempton (AW)	Slipalongtrevaskis	6	7.76	95.00	1,454.00

24/01/2019	13.15	Southwell (AW)	Angels Acclaim	4	8.30	95.00	1,549.00
24/01/2019	19.55	Chelmsford (AW)	Rippling Waters	1	5.13	-413.00	1,136.00
25/01/2019	15.45	Huntingdon	Black Buble	5	7.80	95.00	1,231.00
25/01/2019	15.55	Lingfield (AW)	Pivotal Flame	3	5.10	95.00	1,326.00
25/01/2019	18.45	Newcastle (AW)	Kroy	4	7.36	95.00	1,421.00
26/01/2019	14.30	Lingfield (AW)	Lord Cooper	6	5.38	95.00	1,516.00
26/01/2019	16.10	Cheltenham	Maquisard	F	9.00	95.00	1,611.00
26/01/2019	16.40	Chelmsford (AW)	Zodiakos	2	7.36	95.00	1,706.00
27/01/2019	15.10	Sedgefield	Triangle Rock	2	5.60	95.00	1,801.00
27/01/2019	15.30	Fontwell	Redmond	2	5.30	95.00	1,896.00
28/01/2019	15.10	Kempton	Tudors Treasure	4	6.80	95.00	1,991.00
28/01/2019	16.50	Wolverhampton (AW)	Yasir	9	9.01	95.00	2,086.00
28/01/2019	19.55	Wolverhampton (AW)	Grey Destiny	2	9.32	95.00	2,181.00
29/01/2019	15.05	Newcastle	Kalaharry	1	7.80	-680.00	1,501.00
29/01/2019	16.35	Wolverhampton (AW)	Energia Flavio	8	6.40	95.00	1,596.00
29/01/2019	17.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Shamlan	2	6.70	95.00	1,691.00
30/01/2019	18.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Billyoakes	5	8.87	95.00	1,786.00
31/01/2019	14.05	Southwell (AW)	Alcanar	6	6.60	95.00	1,881.00
31/01/2019	20.00	Newcastle (AW)	Breathoffreshair	7	6.16	95.00	1,976.00
02/02/2019	13.15	Sandown	Copain De Classe	6	9.32	95.00	2,071.00
02/02/2019	15.00	Sandown	Folsom Blue	4	8.60	95.00	2,166.00
02/02/2019	18.45	Kempton (AW)	Divine Messenger	6	8.80	95.00	2,261.00
03/02/2019	13.35	Southwell (AW)	Fly True	7	7.80	95.00	2,356.00
03/02/2019	15.20	Southwell (AW)	Tynecastle Park	2	4.75	95.00	2,451.00
04/02/2019	15.30	Chelmsford (AW)	Fareeq	4	8.71	95.00	2,546.00
04/02/2019	16.00	Chelmsford (AW)	Red Stripes	1	5.55	-455.00	2,091.00
04/02/2019	16.45	Taunton	Blue April	2	4.30	95.00	2,186.00
05/02/2019	15.25	Market Rasen	Transpennine Star	3	7.60	95.00	2,281.00
06/02/2019	19.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Jeremys Jet	6	9.16	95.00	2,376.00
06/02/2019	20.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Tavener	8	7.11	95.00	2,471.00
14/02/2019	20.30	Chelmsford (AW)	Squire	13	7.00	95.00	2,566.00
15/02/2019	16.50	Lingfield (AW)	Music Major	4	9.79	95.00	2,661.00
16/02/2019	13.00	Ascot	Tight Call	F	8.10	95.00	2,756.00
16/02/2019	16.05	Wincanton	Ask The Weathermar	4	8.00	95.00	2,851.00
16/02/2019	16.30	Ascot	Modern Warfair	10	9.80	95.00	2,946.00
18/02/2019	17.00	Newcastle (AW)	Nevada	2	5.66	95.00	3,041.00
18/02/2019	19.00	Newcastle (AW)	Moonraker	8	8.14	95.00	3,136.00
19/02/2019	13.55	Wetherby	Lostock Hall	2	6.13	95.00	3,231.00
19/02/2019	15.30	Wetherby	Mixboy	2	8.60	95.00	3,326.00
19/02/2019	16.15	Taunton	Nube Negra	bd	8.40	95.00	3,421.00
20/02/2019	15.00	Ludlow	Mad Jack Mytton	8	9.15	95.00	3,516.00
20/02/2019	17.10	Ludlow	Burn Baby Byrne	4	6.80	95.00	3,611.00
20/02/2019	19.45	Chelmsford (AW)	Channel Packet	3	9.40	95.00	3,706.00
21/02/2019	16.25	Sedgefield	Don Des Fosses	2	9.53	95.00	3,801.00
22/02/2019	13.30	Exeter	Max Forte	6	9.92	95.00	3,896.00
22/02/2019	14.05	Exeter	Flemcara	1	6.82	-582.00	3,314.00
23/02/2019	13.15	Kempton	Potterman	5	9.96	95.00	3,409.00
23/02/2019	15.35	Kempton	Adrien Du Pont	3	7.60	95.00	3,504.00
23/02/2019	15.40	Chepstow	Wicked Willy	5	9.87	95.00	3,599.00
24/02/2019	14.40	Carlisle	Calivigny	4	9.66	95.00	3,694.00
24/02/2019	15.55	Fontwell	Seaston Spirit	4	6.20	95.00	3,789.00
25/02/2019	14.50	Ayr	Sammy B	3	7.92	95.00	3,884.00
25/02/2019	17.55	Wolverhampton (AW)	Amazing Grazing	2	8.20	95.00	3,979.00
25/02/2019	19.55	Wolverhampton (AW)	Baashiq	5	7.40	95.00	4,074.00
26/02/2019	14.40	Ffos Las	Colmers Hill	pu	9.47	95.00	4,169.00

26/02/2019	18.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Critical Thinking	8	7.25	95.00	4,264.00
27/02/2019	16.30	Wincanton	Bredon Hill Lad	pu	8.81	95.00	4,359.00
27/02/2019	17.30	Kempton (AW)	Monarch Maid	6	6.67	95.00	4,454.00
27/02/2019	19.30	Kempton (AW)	Rail Dancer	2	6.20	95.00	4,549.00
28/02/2019	15.10	Taunton	Mauna Kea	4	6.60	95.00	4,644.00
28/02/2019	18.45	Newcastle (AW)	Another Angel	3	6.87	95.00	4,739.00
28/02/2019	20.30	Kempton (AW)	Bird For Life	5	9.43	95.00	4,834.00
01/03/2019	13.45	Newbury	Friday Night Light	F	7.19	95.00	4,929.00
01/03/2019	14.00	Lingfield (AW)	High Acclaim	7	7.00	95.00	5,024.00
01/03/2019	18.30	Newcastle (AW)	Katheefa	6	8.22	95.00	5,119.00
02/03/2019	14.10	Lingfield (AW)	Roys Legacy	5	8.17	95.00	5,214.00
02/03/2019	15.10	Newbury	Maquisard	ur	7.20	95.00	5,309.00
02/03/2019	19.30	Chelmsford (AW)	Duke Cosimo	7	8.89	95.00	5,404.00
03/03/2019	15.35	Huntingdon	Lord Of The Rock	4	9.20	95.00	5,499.00
04/03/2019	14.50	Southwell	Emerald Chieftan	3	7.93	95.00	5,594.00
04/03/2019	15.55	Southwell	Western Wave	F	6.80	95.00	5,689.00
05/03/2019	15.00	Newcastle	Beyondtemptation	2	7.60	95.00	5,784.00
05/03/2019	15.45	Exeter	Rosemary Russet	4	8.90	95.00	5,879.00
07/03/2019	14.10	Wincanton	Silver Kayf	3	9.17	95.00	5,974.00
07/03/2019	17.25	Chelmsford (AW)	Ubla	5	6.68	95.00	6,069.00
08/03/2019	15.05	Sandown	Magoo	2	4.50	95.00	6,164.00
09/03/2019	13.40	Hereford	Galactic Power	bd	6.29	95.00	6,259.00
09/03/2019	14.05	Wolverhampton (AW)	Zwayyan	1	8.80	-780.00	5,479.00
09/03/2019	15.35	Sandown	Horatio Hornblower	3	7.80	95.00	5,574.00
09/03/2019	19.30	Kempton (AW)	Love Dreams	2	8.70	95.00	5,669.00
10/03/2019	15.25	Warwick	Marten	pu	8.80	95.00	5,764.00
10/03/2019	16.30	Warwick	Texan Nomad	5	7.81	95.00	5,859.00
10/03/2019	17.10	Musselburgh	Rioja Day	6	8.08	95.00	5,954.00
11/03/2019	15.30	Taunton	Micras	3	6.40	95.00	6,049.00
11/03/2019	16.30	Taunton	Heres Herbie	3	9.00	95.00	6,144.00
11/03/2019	16.55	Plumpton	Comber Mill	3	8.80	95.00	6,239.00
12/03/2019	14.25	Southwell (AW)	Earl Of Bunnacurry	8	5.50	95.00	6,334.00
13/03/2019	14.35	Lingfield (AW)	Letmestopyouthere	12	9.38	95.00	6,429.00
14/03/2019	14.10	Cheltenham	First Assignment	9	9.60	95.00	6,524.00
14/03/2019	16.10	Cheltenham	Spiritofthegames	3	8.20	95.00	6,619.00
14/03/2019	17.55	Southwell (AW)	Essential	2	4.72	95.00	6,714.00
15/03/2019	14.10	Cheltenham	Monsieur Lecoq	10	9.20	95.00	6,809.00
15/03/2019	18.00	Chelmsford (AW)	Red Stripes	2	4.37	95.00	6,904.00
15/03/2019	18.30	Chelmsford (AW)	King Robert	1	5.29	-429.00	6,475.00
16/03/2019	15.35	Uttoxeter	Milansbar	pu	8.63	95.00	6,570.00
16/03/2019	17.40	Wolverhampton (AW)	Big Bad Lol	5	8.60	95.00	6,665.00
16/03/2019	18.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Michele Strogoff	7	8.89	95.00	6,760.00
18/03/2019	16.15	Exeter	Get Wishing	4	8.20	95.00	6,855.00
19/03/2019	17.05	Taunton	Eddy	5	8.31	95.00	6,950.00
20/03/2019	14.50	Chepstow	Leith Hill Legasi	3	9.35	95.00	7,045.00
20/03/2019	16.30	Chepstow	Wizards Bridge	5	6.80	95.00	7,140.00
20/03/2019	17.05	Chepstow	Seaston Spirit	3	8.71	95.00	7,235.00
21/03/2019	14.20	Chepstow	Dragon Khan	5	7.40	95.00	7,330.00
21/03/2019	16.00	Chepstow	Steps And Stairs	F	4.95	95.00	7,425.00
22/03/2019	14.40	Lingfield (AW)	Tavener	3	5.70	95.00	7,520.00
22/03/2019	16.00	Newbury	Hurricane Dylan	pu	8.61	95.00	7,615.00
23/03/2019	14.05	Newbury	Chic Name	1	6.20	-520.00	7,095.00
23/03/2019	14.25	Kelso	Champagne City	2	7.20	95.00	7,190.00
23/03/2019	15.35	Kelso	Aye Right	4	8.80	95.00	7,285.00
24/03/2019	15.15	Exeter	Champagne Champ	8	7.00	95.00	7,380.00

24/03/2019	16.20	Exeter	Duel At Dawn	3	9.00	95.00	7,475.00
25/03/2019	14.30	Lingfield (AW)	Shamlan	3	7.87	95.00	7,570.00
25/03/2019	17.00	Lingfield (AW)	Attain	5	9.60	95.00	7,665.00
25/03/2019	19.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Final Attack	4	6.35	95.00	7,760.00
26/03/2019	17.30	Wolverhampton (AW)	A Sure Welcome	10	4.68	95.00	7,855.00
27/03/2019	14.20	Southwell (AW)	Kaths Boy	6	7.27	95.00	7,950.00
27/03/2019	15.55	Southwell (AW)	Juanito Chico	8	9.02	95.00	8,045.00
28/03/2019	15.05	Newcastle	Christmas In Usa	2	5.30	95.00	8,140.00
28/03/2019	15.35	Newcastle	Younoso	pu	6.90	95.00	8,235.00
28/03/2019	17.30	Chelmsford (AW)	Benjamin Thomas	7	8.20	95.00	8,330.00
29/03/2019	14.00	Lingfield (AW)	The Warrior	5	5.95	95.00	8,425.00
29/03/2019	15.05	Lingfield (AW)	George Dryden	4	9.10	95.00	8,520.00
29/03/2019	16.20	Fontwell	Deebaj	2	7.11	95.00	8,615.00
30/03/2019	14.10	Uttoxeter	Collodi	2	5.50	95.00	8,710.00
30/03/2019	15.55	Uttoxeter	Doesyourdogbite	9	8.70	95.00	8,805.00
30/03/2019	19.30	Southwell (AW)	Fern Owl	9	4.95	95.00	8,900.00
31/03/2019	14.00	Doncaster	Saluti	2	9.60	95.00	8,995.00
31/03/2019	16.30	Ascot	Horatio Hornblower	pu	5.70	95.00	9,090.00
01/04/2019	14.35	Chelmsford (AW)	Merdon Castle	4	7.20	95.00	9,185.00
01/04/2019	15.05	Chelmsford (AW)	Clement	2	3.95	95.00	9,280.00
01/04/2019	17.15	Chelmsford (AW)	Bayston Hill	1	8.93	-793.00	8,487.00
02/04/2019	14.45	Musselburgh	Enmeshing	9	5.97	95.00	8,582.00
02/04/2019	15.45	Musselburgh	Reckless Endeavour	6	8.39	95.00	8,677.00
02/04/2019	17.25	Wolverhampton (AW)	Diamond Avalanche	12	9.00	95.00	8,772.00
03/04/2019	14.00	Market Rasen	Bowie	pu	8.77	95.00	8,867.00
03/04/2019	16.05	Market Rasen	The Sweeney	2	6.40	95.00	8,962.00
03/04/2019	19.15	Kempton (AW)	Unit Of Assessment	10	8.80	95.00	9,057.00
04/04/2019	14.05	Taunton	Micras	8	5.90	95.00	9,152.00
04/04/2019	16.40	Aintree	Moon Over Germany	1	6.92	-592.00	8,560.00
04/04/2019	20.00	Chelmsford (AW)	Captain Lars	5	8.18	95.00	8,655.00
05/04/2019	14.10	Sedgefield	Millie The Minx	6	7.21	95.00	8,750.00
05/04/2019	16.15	Leicester	Young John	2	6.55	95.00	8,845.00
05/04/2019	16.50	Leicester	Candelisa	1	4.80	-380.00	8,465.00
06/04/2019	13.30	Newcastle	Bingo DOlivate	F	6.39	95.00	8,560.00
06/04/2019	14.00	Lingfield (AW)	Chica De La Noche	3	7.39	95.00	8,655.00
06/04/2019	18.20	Aintree	Thistimenextyear	2	8.74	95.00	8,750.00
07/04/2019	15.40	Ffos Las	Looks Like Power	3	9.77	95.00	8,845.00
08/04/2019	16.30	Redcar	Kilbaha Lady	1	8.55	-755.00	8,090.00
08/04/2019	16.50	Windsor	Nezar	8	5.27	95.00	8,185.00
08/04/2019	17.00	Redcar	Restive	5	8.66	95.00	8,280.00
09/04/2019	16.50	Southwell	Cock A Doodle Doo	5	6.20	95.00	8,375.00
09/04/2019	17.15	Exeter	Kiwi Myth	4	8.03	95.00	8,470.00
10/04/2019	15.35	Nottingham	Markazi	10	8.68	95.00	8,565.00
10/04/2019	16.35	Kempton (AW)	Beepeecee	8	6.40	95.00	8,660.00
10/04/2019	19.15	Kempton (AW)	Art Of Swing	10	8.20	95.00	8,755.00
11/04/2019	14.00	Chelmsford (AW)	Corked	8	5.20	95.00	8,850.00
11/04/2019	17.15	Chelmsford (AW)	Zipedeedodah	4	9.60	95.00	8,945.00
11/04/2019	17.30	Newcastle (AW)	Betancourt	14	9.48	95.00	9,040.00
12/04/2019	15.25	Ayr	Forth Bridge	4	9.20	95.00	9,135.00
12/04/2019	16.30	Ayr	Derriana Spirit	6	9.80	95.00	9,230.00
13/04/2019	14.25	Ayr	Anemoi	13	8.77	95.00	9,325.00
13/04/2019	15.15	Newbury	Greenside	4	9.30	95.00	9,420.00
13/04/2019	18.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Bobby Joe Leg	5	7.93	95.00	9,515.00
14/04/2019	14.40	Stratford	Lerichi Belle	4	6.80	95.00	9,610.00
15/04/2019	14.50	Pontefract	Cote DAZur	5	7.00	95.00	9,705.00

15/04/2019	15.00	Windsor	Fair Cop	11	7.20	95.00	9,800.00
15/04/2019	17.00	Windsor	Ascot Day	5	9.32	95.00	9,895.00
17/04/2019	15.15	Cheltenham	Golden Birthday	F	9.20	95.00	9,990.00
17/04/2019	17.10	Beverley	Zihaam	4	8.80	95.00	10,085.00
17/04/2019	17.30	Cheltenham	Magic Dancer	3	6.60	95.00	10,180.00
18/04/2019	15.15	Cheltenham	Cap Soleil	10	7.36	95.00	10,275.00
18/04/2019	16.00	Ripon	Mutamaded	6	9.80	95.00	10,370.00
18/04/2019	16.45	Newmarket	Mubtasim	1	3.76	-276.00	10,094.00
19/04/2019	13.30	Lingfield (AW)	Gallipoli	4	7.62	95.00	10,189.00
19/04/2019	15.55	Newcastle (AW)	Island Brave	9	8.10	95.00	10,284.00
19/04/2019	16.35	Bath	Hollywood Road	3	6.30	95.00	10,379.00
20/04/2019	13.40	Carlisle	Viserion	10	9.40	95.00	10,474.00
20/04/2019	15.15	Haydock	Lygon Rock	pu	7.26	95.00	10,569.00
20/04/2019	16.30	Nottingham	Youre Cool	5	7.32	95.00	10,664.00
21/04/2019	14.05	Southwell (AW)	Essential	10	8.20	95.00	10,759.00
21/04/2019	17.15	Southwell (AW)	Captain Dion	6	6.04	95.00	10,854.00
22/04/2019	14.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Traveller	9	6.30	95.00	10,949.00
22/04/2019	15.55	Wolverhampton (AW)	Mansfield	3	9.40	95.00	11,044.00
23/04/2019	17.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Adventureman	3	9.24	95.00	11,139.00
23/04/2019	18.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Hussar Ballad	10	7.86	95.00	11,234.00
24/04/2019	15.20	Epsom	Eddystone Rock	2	8.20	95.00	11,329.00
24/04/2019	16.05	Perth	Allduckornodinner	7	8.65	95.00	11,424.00
25/04/2019	17.10	Perth	Subcontinent	6	7.79	95.00	11,519.00
26/04/2019	16.15	Perth	Capard King	pu	9.40	95.00	11,614.00
26/04/2019	16.25	Doncaster	Bailarico	4	7.20	95.00	11,709.00
26/04/2019	18.50	Bangor-on-Dee	Bryden Boy	5	9.60	95.00	11,804.00
27/04/2019	13.40	Leicester	Big Lachie	4	8.40	95.00	11,899.00
27/04/2019	13.50	Sandown	Harambe	2	7.87	95.00	11,994.00
27/04/2019	16.50	Haydock	Mordin	1	5.47	-447.00	11,547.00
28/04/2019	16.55	Wetherby	Shawaamekh	2	6.60	95.00	11,642.00
29/04/2019	15.20	Newcastle (AW)	Lopes Dancer	2	5.20	95.00	11,737.00
29/04/2019	18.00	Windsor	Look Surprised	8	8.11	95.00	11,832.00
30/04/2019	15.35	Nottingham	Madeleine Bond	8	6.60	95.00	11,927.00
30/04/2019	15.55	Brighton	Sharp Operator	2	6.20	95.00	12,022.00
30/04/2019	18.30	Newcastle (AW)	Ascot Week	4	8.14	95.00	12,117.00
01/05/2019	12.00	Southwell (AW)	Bahango	6	8.20	95.00	12,212.00
01/05/2019	15.35	Pontefract	Bit Of A Quirke	3	6.00	95.00	12,307.00
01/05/2019	17.00	Ascot	Indian Raj	4	7.91	95.00	12,402.00
02/05/2019	13.45	Musselburgh	Twentysvnthlancers	12	6.61	95.00	12,497.00
02/05/2019	15.50	Musselburgh	Be Bold	5	9.76	95.00	12,592.00
03/05/2019	13.45	Chepstow	Ascot Day	3	8.60	95.00	12,687.00
03/05/2019	20.30	Newcastle (AW)	Jan Van Hoof	6	7.80	95.00	12,782.00
04/05/2019	14.10	Uttoxeter	Sharp Getaway	12	7.16	95.00	12,877.00
04/05/2019	14.30	Thirsk	Equiano Springs	2	5.96	95.00	12,972.00
04/05/2019	14.40	Goodwood	Apex King	4	8.51	95.00	13,067.00
05/05/2019	13.30	Hamilton	Arnold	10	7.96	95.00	13,162.00
05/05/2019	14.55	Newmarket	Summerghand	2	7.52	95.00	13,257.00
06/05/2019	14.00	Windsor	Porto Ferro	9	5.82	95.00	13,352.00
06/05/2019	14.35	Windsor	Diamond Lady	5	9.49	95.00	13,447.00
06/05/2019	17.10	Bath	Davids Beauty	3	7.40	95.00	13,542.00
07/05/2019	15.45	Fakenham	Global Dream	4	8.45	95.00	13,637.00
07/05/2019	17.25	Wetherby	Thorntoun Care	5	9.36	95.00	13,732.00
07/05/2019	18.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Allux Boy	1	7.23	-623.00	13,109.00
08/05/2019	15.20	Kelso	Border Victor	8	7.20	95.00	13,204.00
08/05/2019	20.35	Southwell (AW)	Essential	11	6.80	95.00	13,299.00

09/05/2019	13.50	Chester	Reflektor	9	7.49	95.00	13,394.00
09/05/2019	14.00	Worcester	Maratt	7	8.96	95.00	13,489.00
09/05/2019	15.45	Worcester	Mere Anarchy	2	4.95	95.00	13,584.00
10/05/2019	13.50	Chester	Baraweez	3	9.22	95.00	13,679.00
10/05/2019	16.40	Chester	Azari	4	9.33	95.00	13,774.00
10/05/2019	19.40	Wolverhampton (AW)	International Law	5	7.70	95.00	13,869.00
11/05/2019	14.05	Hexham	Chocolat Noir	4	8.23	95.00	13,964.00
11/05/2019	19.45	Thirsk	Native Fighter	F	7.12	95.00	14,059.00
11/05/2019	20.15	Thirsk	Justice Lady	6	8.79	95.00	14,154.00
12/05/2019	14.55	Plumpton	Mogestic	3	6.77	95.00	14,249.00
13/05/2019	13.50	Wolverhampton (AW)	The Kings Steed	7	8.58	95.00	14,344.00
14/05/2019	14.00	Chepstow	Waqat	3	8.00	95.00	14,439.00
14/05/2019	15.20	Beverley	Jan Van Hoof	11	9.89	95.00	14,534.00
14/05/2019	15.50	Beverley	Storm Ahead	11	8.20	95.00	14,629.00
15/05/2019	14.25	York	Golden Apollo	10	9.83	95.00	14,724.00
15/05/2019	15.10	Yarmouth	Voi	1	5.30	-430.00	14,294.00
15/05/2019	17.55	Bath	Mooroverthebridge	ur	6.94	95.00	14,389.00
16/05/2019	18.55	Newmarket	Medalla De Oro	6	6.74	95.00	14,484.00
17/05/2019	14.10	Newbury	Ice Age	9	7.00	95.00	14,579.00
17/05/2019	17.30	Newbury	Bristol Missile	17	9.20	95.00	14,674.00
18/05/2019	16.30	Thirsk	Breanski	9	9.60	95.00	14,769.00
18/05/2019	17.35	Newmarket	Harry Hurricane	2	9.44	95.00	14,864.00
18/05/2019	17.40	Thirsk	Tricky Dicky	1	5.20	-420.00	14,444.00
19/05/2019	16.20	Ripon	Gurkha Friend	rr	7.37	95.00	14,539.00
20/05/2019	14.45	Carlisle	Uncle Charlie	4	8.11	95.00	14,634.00
20/05/2019	16.05	Redcar	Nibras Again	3	7.80	95.00	14,729.00
20/05/2019	17.45	Carlisle	Twin Appeal	10	7.02	95.00	14,824.00
21/05/2019	17.05	Wolverhampton (AW)	Adventureman	10	8.20	95.00	14,919.00
21/05/2019	17.50	Hexham	Frightened Rabbit	2	5.85	95.00	15,014.00
22/05/2019	19.55	Kempton (AW)	Koeman	2	8.00	95.00	15,109.00
22/05/2019	20.55	Kempton (AW)	Miracle Garden	4	8.91	95.00	15,204.00
23/05/2019	17.10	Lingfield	Verne Castle	9	7.80	95.00	15,299.00
23/05/2019	18.20	Chelmsford (AW)	Arlecchinos Leap	5	7.70	95.00	15,394.00
23/05/2019	20.30	Chelmsford (AW)	Muraaqeb	1	8.71	-771.00	14,623.00
24/05/2019	20.00	Pontefract	Amazing Grazing	6	6.59	95.00	14,718.00
24/05/2019	20.30	Pontefract	Kilbaha Lady	4	8.40	95.00	14,813.00
25/05/2019	14.15	Haydock	Watersmeet	5	6.42	95.00	14,908.00
25/05/2019	14.35	York	Appointed	4	9.48	95.00	15,003.00
25/05/2019	18.20	Salisbury	Who Told Jo Jo	2	9.25	95.00	15,098.00
27/05/2019	13.45	Leicester	Candelisa	3	4.86	95.00	15,193.00
27/05/2019	14.00	Chelmsford (AW)	Merdon Castle	13	9.12	95.00	15,288.00
27/05/2019	14.40	Huntingdon	Jacobite Rising	7	7.72	95.00	15,383.00
28/05/2019	15.50	Redcar	Tukhoom	3	8.37	95.00	15,478.00
28/05/2019	17.45	Ayr	Thorntoun Care	5	7.40	95.00	15,573.00
28/05/2019	19.20	Ayr	Colour Contrast	4	7.40	95.00	15,668.00
29/05/2019	14.50	Hamilton	Royal Cosmic	2	8.85	95.00	15,763.00
29/05/2019	15.55	Hamilton	Highwayman	5	9.96	95.00	15,858.00
30/05/2019	17.20	Yarmouth	Lunar Deity	2	8.40	95.00	15,953.00
30/05/2019	17.50	Wetherby	General Allenby	2	6.70	95.00	16,048.00
31/05/2019	14.35	Epsom	Masham Star	4	7.70	95.00	16,143.00
31/05/2019	18.00	Doncaster	Hammer Gun	1	8.06	-706.00	15,437.00
31/05/2019	18.10	Chelmsford (AW)	Cat Royale	7	7.28	95.00	15,532.00
01/06/2019	17.15	Epsom	Grandee	5	9.00	95.00	15,627.00
01/06/2019	19.45	Lingfield	Papa Delta	2	8.80	95.00	15,722.00
03/06/2019	16.15	Thirsk	Ingleby Hollow	1	3.85	-285.00	15,437.00

03/06/2019	17.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Waneen	6	5.29	95.00	15,532.00
04/06/2019	15.00	Bangor-on-Dee	Sinakar	3	9.24	95.00	15,627.00
04/06/2019	20.20	Newcastle (AW)	Arnold	2	8.20	95.00	15,722.00
05/06/2019	14.00	Nottingham	Mullarkey	2	7.48	95.00	15,817.00
05/06/2019	20.00	Ripon	Growl	4	7.60	95.00	15,912.00
06/06/2019	15.50	Ripon	Fayez	1	8.87	-787.00	15,125.00
06/06/2019	16.00	Hamilton	Vive La Difference	13	7.60	95.00	15,220.00
06/06/2019	16.10	Haydock	Show Palace	7	9.60	95.00	15,315.00
07/06/2019	14.10	Uttoxeter	Unsafe Conduct	3	9.20	95.00	15,410.00
07/06/2019	17.10	Brighton	Hedging	2	5.00	95.00	15,505.00
07/06/2019	19.05	Goodwood	The Groove	10	5.13	95.00	15,600.00
08/06/2019	15.55	Newmarket (July)	Aces	9	9.51	95.00	15,695.00
08/06/2019	18.30	Chepstow	Essenaitch	3	5.03	95.00	15,790.00
08/06/2019	21.00	Chepstow	Fethiye Boy	8	4.65	95.00	15,885.00
09/06/2019	15.40	Goodwood	October Storm	5	9.00	95.00	15,980.00
09/06/2019	16.10	Goodwood	Fantasy Keeper	2	5.18	95.00	16,075.00
09/06/2019	16.25	Perth	Red Giant	7	7.60	95.00	16,170.00
10/06/2019	16.45	Stratford	King Muro	4	6.80	95.00	16,265.00
10/06/2019	21.05	Pontefract	Socialites Red	7	6.33	95.00	16,360.00
11/06/2019	17.00	Lingfield	Mere Anarchy	5	8.89	95.00	16,455.00
11/06/2019	17.15	Salisbury	Little Palaver	8	8.12	95.00	16,550.00
11/06/2019	19.20	Thirsk	Scuzeme	2	7.31	95.00	16,645.00
12/06/2019	17.00	Yarmouth	Sonnet Rose	5	6.63	95.00	16,740.00
12/06/2019	17.30	Hamilton	Chaplin Bay	8	9.56	95.00	16,835.00
12/06/2019	21.00	Hamilton	Someone Exciting	5	5.40	95.00	16,930.00
13/06/2019	14.40	Nottingham	Artic Nel	2	5.90	95.00	17,025.00
13/06/2019	15.15	Nottingham	Dalton	1	5.55	-455.00	16,570.00
13/06/2019	15.45	Nottingham	Cupids Arrow	2	5.80	95.00	16,665.00
14/06/2019	15.30	York	Right Action	4	8.33	95.00	16,760.00
15/06/2019	13.45	Bath	Dream Free	5	8.86	95.00	16,855.00
15/06/2019	14.35	Sandown	Bahamian Sunrise	8	9.60	95.00	16,950.00
15/06/2019	16.55	Chester	Bossipop	13	8.40	95.00	17,045.00
17/06/2019	14.45	Catterick	Mujassam	1	4.95	-395.00	16,650.00
17/06/2019	17.40	Windsor	Broad Appeal	4	8.24	95.00	16,745.00
17/06/2019	19.10	Windsor	Lothario	5	4.90	95.00	16,840.00
18/06/2019	17.50	Brighton	Ladweb	7	5.55	95.00	16,935.00
18/06/2019	19.30	Beverley	Tukhoom	3	7.80	95.00	17,030.00
18/06/2019	20.30	Beverley	Bigbadboy	2	6.80	95.00	17,125.00
19/06/2019	17.20	Hamilton	Crazy Tornado	8	6.60	95.00	17,220.00
19/06/2019	17.40	Chelmsford (AW)	Kafoo	5	8.64	95.00	17,315.00
19/06/2019	21.10	Chelmsford (AW)	Tarseekh	2	6.16	95.00	17,410.00
20/06/2019	16.35	Ripon	Be Perfect	3	8.82	95.00	17,505.00
20/06/2019	17.50	Lingfield (AW)	Papa Delta	1	6.69	-569.00	16,936.00
20/06/2019	21.10	Ffos Las	Sinakar	5	8.89	95.00	17,031.00
21/06/2019	15.30	Market Rasen	Moidore	2	5.80	95.00	17,126.00
21/06/2019	17.35	Ascot	Fujaira Prince	3	5.30	95.00	17,221.00
21/06/2019	20.45	Ayr	Amazing Grazing	4	9.00	95.00	17,316.00
22/06/2019	14.00	Ayr	Nicholas T	6	9.43	95.00	17,411.00
22/06/2019	14.40	Redcar	Presidential	7	8.62	95.00	17,506.00
22/06/2019	20.30	Haydock	Calder Prince	7	7.40	95.00	17,601.00
23/06/2019	15.35	Southwell	Gwalia	pu	6.20	95.00	17,696.00
23/06/2019	18.10	Pontefract	Valley Of Fire	6	9.11	95.00	17,791.00
24/06/2019	14.45	Southwell	Ratfacemcdougall	pu	7.57	95.00	17,886.00
24/06/2019	16.15	Southwell	Kildaven Spider	3	8.54	95.00	17,981.00
24/06/2019	16.30	Chepstow	Somewhere Secret	1	7.86	-686.00	17,295.00

25/06/2019	15.45	Brighton	Roy Rocket	3	9.40	95.00	17,390.00
25/06/2019	16.15	Brighton	Hidden Stash	10	8.63	95.00	17,485.00
25/06/2019	20.15	Newbury	Sir Roderic	2	9.79	95.00	17,580.00
26/06/2019	15.30	Carlisle	Brother McGonagall	9	9.81	95.00	17,675.00
26/06/2019	15.50	Salisbury	Wahash	6	8.48	95.00	17,770.00
26/06/2019	19.10	Bath	Prerogative	3	8.80	95.00	17,865.00
27/06/2019	16.05	Newcastle (AW)	Seniority	4	7.80	95.00	17,960.00
28/06/2019	14.10	Doncaster	Lothario	10	9.64	95.00	18,055.00
28/06/2019	17.40	Newmarket (July)	Trulee Scrumptious	5	5.00	95.00	18,150.00
28/06/2019	20.50	Newcastle (AW)	Dirchill	14	7.60	95.00	18,245.00
29/06/2019	15.55	York	October Storm	5	9.00	95.00	18,340.00
29/06/2019	17.30	Chester	Upstaging	9	4.20	95.00	18,435.00
30/06/2019	16.50	Cartmel	Allbarnone	4	6.60	95.00	18,530.00
01/07/2019	14.00	Pontefract	Scuzeme	4	6.31	95.00	18,625.00
01/07/2019	17.00	Pontefract	Celtic Artisan	2	9.62	95.00	18,720.00
01/07/2019	17.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Pike Corner Cross	3	8.20	95.00	18,815.00
03/07/2019	14.50	Worcester	Shoal Bay	4	5.99	95.00	18,910.00
03/07/2019	17.35	Musselburgh	Hayward Field	5	9.00	95.00	19,005.00
03/07/2019	17.40	Thirsk	Our Charlie Brown	10	8.06	95.00	19,100.00
04/07/2019	17.10	Perth	Stop Talking	9	5.40	95.00	19,195.00
04/07/2019	18.05	Epsom	Be Perfect	3	7.00	95.00	19,290.00
05/07/2019	15.45	Newton Abbot	Khismet	1	8.60	-760.00	18,530.00
05/07/2019	18.00	Chelmsford (AW)	Tarseekh	2	7.34	95.00	18,625.00
05/07/2019	19.15	Beverley	Make On Madam	8	6.00	95.00	18,720.00
06/07/2019	14.25	Sandown	Greenside	5	9.82	95.00	18,815.00
06/07/2019	17.40	Nottingham	Bollin Ted	7	8.20	95.00	18,910.00
07/07/2019	17.15	Ayr	Oriental Splendour	7	9.29	95.00	19,005.00
08/07/2019	16.45	Worcester	Hallings Comet	1	5.40	-440.00	18,565.00
08/07/2019	17.15	Worcester	Jens Boy	2	5.27	95.00	18,660.00
09/07/2019	14.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Peachey Carnehan	10	8.29	95.00	18,755.00
09/07/2019	18.50	Uttoxeter	Trafalgar Rock	7	9.42	95.00	18,850.00
09/07/2019	20.20	Uttoxeter	Sinakar	3	6.20	95.00	18,945.00
10/07/2019	17.00	Catterick	Our Charlie Brown	4	5.40	95.00	19,040.00
10/07/2019	17.30	Catterick	Chickenfortea	13	7.20	95.00	19,135.00
10/07/2019	18.00	Bath	Prerogative	3	4.80	95.00	19,230.00
11/07/2019	13.40	Doncaster	Colwood	7	7.84	95.00	19,325.00
11/07/2019	17.10	Newmarket (July)	Balgair	8	8.09	95.00	19,420.00
11/07/2019	17.40	Newbury	Anif	7	8.40	95.00	19,515.00
12/07/2019	16.55	York	Holmeswood	4	6.78	95.00	19,610.00
12/07/2019	17.10	Ascot	Normandy Barriere	2	6.40	95.00	19,705.00
12/07/2019	17.45	Ascot	Breanski	3	4.69	95.00	19,800.00
13/07/2019	16.20	Chester	Medalla De Oro	1	7.43	-643.00	19,157.00
13/07/2019	16.45	Newton Abbot	Light Gunner	11	6.60	95.00	19,252.00
13/07/2019	18.35	Hamilton	Amazing Grazing	2	6.40	95.00	19,347.00
14/07/2019	15.00	Stratford	Mister Mister	2	5.84	95.00	19,442.00
14/07/2019	15.15	Perth	Green Zone	6	7.00	95.00	19,537.00
15/07/2019	17.30	Windsor	Midnight Mood	8	9.10	95.00	19,632.00
15/07/2019	19.00	Windsor	Kingston Kurrajong	3	9.40	95.00	19,727.00
15/07/2019	20.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Pushaq	3	3.90	95.00	19,822.00
16/07/2019	15.45	Beverley	Relight My Fire	4	8.77	95.00	19,917.00
17/07/2019	15.10	Lingfield	Hurricane Alert	3	6.27	95.00	20,012.00
17/07/2019	16.30	Catterick	Indian Pursuit	5	5.20	95.00	20,107.00
18/07/2019	14.10	Hamilton	Jacobs Pillow	4	6.66	95.00	20,202.00
18/07/2019	14.30	Chepstow	Little Miss Kodi	2	8.50	95.00	20,297.00
18/07/2019	15.10	Hamilton	Dutch Coed	1	4.40	-340.00	19,957.00

19/07/2019	17.00	Nottingham	Baashiq	4	5.80	95.00	20,052.00
20/07/2019	14.10	Market Rasen	Chef De Troupe	10	7.00	95.00	20,147.00
20/07/2019	14.25	Newbury	The Grand Visir	7	9.20	95.00	20,242.00
20/07/2019	15.05	Cartmel	Justatanner	2	7.91	95.00	20,337.00
21/07/2019	17.15	Redcar	Pipers Note	7	9.47	95.00	20,432.00
22/07/2019	15.05	Ayr	Gilmer	10	8.40	95.00	20,527.00
22/07/2019	19.00	Beverley	Suwaan	3	6.43	95.00	20,622.00
22/07/2019	21.00	Beverley	John Caesar	2	8.27	95.00	20,717.00
23/07/2019	15.00	Musselburgh	Gabrial The Tiger	8	6.38	95.00	20,812.00
23/07/2019	16.30	Musselburgh	True Romance	1	6.88	-588.00	20,224.00
23/07/2019	18.50	Chelmsford (AW)	Lothario	8	7.80	95.00	20,319.00
24/07/2019	16.40	Catterick	Chickenfortea	9	4.84	95.00	20,414.00
24/07/2019	17.40	Leicester	Chetan	2	5.60	95.00	20,509.00
24/07/2019	18.00	Sandown	Lunar Deity	7	7.73	95.00	20,604.00
25/07/2019	17.45	Doncaster	Amazing Grazing	5	9.43	95.00	20,699.00
25/07/2019	20.40	Newbury	Miss M	3	5.36	95.00	20,794.00
26/07/2019	17.05	Thirsk	Santafiora	6	9.80	95.00	20,889.00
26/07/2019	17.40	Thirsk	Suitcase N Taxi	6	8.00	95.00	20,984.00
26/07/2019	20.00	York	Just Hiss	3	7.00	95.00	21,079.00
27/07/2019	14.05	York	Tommy Taylor	4	6.60	95.00	21,174.00
27/07/2019	17.00	Chester	Berrahri	6	7.80	95.00	21,269.00
27/07/2019	17.30	Lingfield	Agent Gibbs	4	7.76	95.00	21,364.00
28/07/2019	16.30	Pontefract	Dark Defender	6	9.20	95.00	21,459.00
29/07/2019	16.30	Ayr	Mustaqbal	8	8.40	95.00	21,554.00
29/07/2019	17.05	Ayr	One Boy	2	7.30	95.00	21,649.00
29/07/2019	20.30	Ffos Las	Gold Flash	5	9.16	95.00	21,744.00
30/07/2019	16.45	Goodwood	Saaheq	10	7.43	95.00	21,839.00
30/07/2019	17.15	Goodwood	Infanta Isabella	4	8.75	95.00	21,934.00
31/07/2019	17.00	Redcar	Searanger	6	9.07	95.00	22,029.00
31/07/2019	17.00	Redcar	Spirit Of Zebedee	7	6.42	95.00	22,124.00
01/08/2019	16.00	Nottingham	Music Seeker	6	5.40	95.00	22,219.00
01/08/2019	18.20	Epsom	Ashazuri	9	6.80	95.00	22,314.00
02/08/2019	14.10	Bangor-on-Dee	Candy Burg	5	9.00	95.00	22,409.00
02/08/2019	15.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Sfumato	3	4.77	95.00	22,504.00
02/08/2019	16.30	Bangor-on-Dee	Outcrop	1	8.40	-740.00	21,764.00
03/08/2019	15.25	Thirsk	Hajjam	9	5.04	95.00	21,859.00
03/08/2019	16.00	Thirsk	Mikmak	3	5.98	95.00	21,954.00
03/08/2019	17.40	Chelmsford (AW)	Tilsworth Lukey	7	6.13	95.00	22,049.00
04/08/2019	15.30	Market Rasen	Shady Glen	3	7.08	95.00	22,144.00
04/08/2019	16.50	Chester	Gabrial The Tiger	9	7.07	95.00	22,239.00
05/08/2019	18.15	Carlisle	Ventura Secret	7	7.36	95.00	22,334.00
05/08/2019	19.15	Carlisle	Ghayyar	4	9.40	95.00	22,429.00
05/08/2019	19.45	Carlisle	Beverley Bullet	5	8.20	95.00	22,524.00
06/08/2019	15.35	Catterick	Cosmic Chatter	4	8.27	95.00	22,619.00
06/08/2019	16.10	Catterick	Someone Exciting	3	7.77	95.00	22,714.00
06/08/2019	17.10	Catterick	Sword Exceed	13	8.15	95.00	22,809.00
07/08/2019	15.00	Brighton	Sussex Girl	3	7.80	95.00	22,904.00
07/08/2019	17.00	Brighton	Harlequin Rose	12	6.60	95.00	22,999.00
07/08/2019	17.50	Pontefract	Ower Fly	10	8.94	95.00	23,094.00
08/08/2019	16.40	Brighton	Admodum	6	9.67	95.00	23,189.00
08/08/2019	20.35	Newcastle (AW)	Roaring Rory	6	6.00	95.00	23,284.00
09/08/2019	14.10	Musselburgh	Allux Boy	6	8.06	95.00	23,379.00
09/08/2019	16.00	Brighton	Big Lachie	4	7.80	95.00	23,474.00
10/08/2019	13.05	Ascot	Final Venture	2	9.56	95.00	23,569.00
10/08/2019	15.30	Redcar	Lucky Beggar	7	8.20	95.00	23,664.00

10/08/2019	18.25	Ayr	Forever A Lady	3	6.09	95.00	23,759.00
11/08/2019	15.35	Windsor	King Robert	4	3.65	95.00	23,854.00
11/08/2019	17.25	Leicester	Tonis A Star	3	8.20	95.00	23,949.00
12/08/2019	17.30	Windsor	Englishman	5	7.46	95.00	24,044.00
13/08/2019	16.30	Nottingham	Cupids Arrow	4	8.40	95.00	24,139.00
13/08/2019	17.00	Nottingham	Tilsworth Lukey	3	9.89	95.00	24,234.00
14/08/2019	14.50	Salisbury	Gnaad	3	7.80	95.00	24,329.00
14/08/2019	16.50	Salisbury	Arctic Flower	3	8.81	95.00	24,424.00
14/08/2019	19.30	Worcester	Doubly Clever	1	6.40	-540.00	23,884.00
15/08/2019	15.20	Salisbury	Chetan	5	6.60	95.00	23,979.00
15/08/2019	15.30	Beverley	Suwaan	5	6.00	95.00	24,074.00
15/08/2019	16.45	Yarmouth	Independence Day	3	4.90	95.00	24,169.00
16/08/2019	14.25	Newbury	Medieval	3	5.46	95.00	24,264.00
16/08/2019	17.50	Newmarket (July)	Normandy Barriere	7	7.72	95.00	24,359.00
16/08/2019	18.50	Newmarket (July)	Trulee Scrumptious	6	8.40	95.00	24,454.00
17/08/2019	15.15	Ripon	Lahore	6	9.47	95.00	24,549.00
17/08/2019	15.25	Doncaster	Acclaim The Nation	3	6.80	95.00	24,644.00
18/08/2019	17.20	Southwell	Boher Lad	1	9.95	-895.00	23,749.00
19/08/2019	15.00	Catterick	Santafiora	6	7.58	95.00	23,844.00
19/08/2019	17.15	Lingfield (AW)	Flowing Clarets	3	9.88	95.00	23,939.00
19/08/2019	19.00	Windsor	Medalla De Oro	5	7.42	95.00	24,034.00
20/08/2019	15.40	Brighton	Esspeegee	1	6.01	-501.00	23,533.00
20/08/2019	19.55	Yarmouth	Lunar Deity	2	7.00	95.00	23,628.00
21/08/2019	13.45	Bath	Papa Delta	4	5.27	95.00	23,723.00
21/08/2019	13.55	York	Justanotherbottle	9	9.99	95.00	23,818.00
22/08/2019	14.40	Stratford	El Terremoto	12	9.80	95.00	23,913.00
22/08/2019	14.50	Chepstow	Cooperess	3	9.81	95.00	24,008.00
22/08/2019	16.30	Chepstow	Tsundoku	5	8.36	95.00	24,103.00
23/08/2019	13.55	York	Mandarin	13	9.26	95.00	24,198.00
24/08/2019	16.55	Redcar	Capton	2	9.87	95.00	24,293.00
24/08/2019	17.10	Cartmel	Graceland	9	9.52	95.00	24,388.00
24/08/2019	19.00	Redcar	Give It Some Teddy	3	8.80	95.00	24,483.00
25/08/2019	15.35	Goodwood	Creative Talent	7	8.88	95.00	24,578.00
25/08/2019	17.30	Beverley	Bigbadboy	8	8.00	95.00	24,673.00
27/08/2019	16.05	Ripon	Buccaneers Vault	5	7.00	95.00	24,768.00
27/08/2019	16.20	Epsom	Juanito Chico	2	8.71	95.00	24,863.00
27/08/2019	18.00	Musselburgh	Etikaal	9	9.60	95.00	24,958.00
28/08/2019	14.00	Lingfield	Its How We Roll	2	8.28	95.00	25,053.00
28/08/2019	14.40	Musselburgh	East Street Revue	2	5.79	95.00	25,148.00
28/08/2019	16.55	Catterick	Vallarta	3	9.75	95.00	25,243.00
28/08/2019	17.00	Lingfield	Flying Sakhee	2	8.00	95.00	25,338.00
29/08/2019	16.45	Carlisle	Golden Guest	3	7.76	95.00	25,433.00
29/08/2019	17.15	Carlisle	Magic City	8	9.92	95.00	25,528.00
30/08/2019	18.35	Wolverhampton (AW)	Precious Plum	1	6.13	-513.00	25,015.00
30/08/2019	19.15	Newcastle (AW)	Kilbaha Lady	2	9.40	95.00	25,110.00
30/08/2019	20.00	Hamilton	One Boy	5	9.97	95.00	25,205.00
01/09/2019	15.40	Worcester	Rubys Cube	2	8.41	95.00	25,300.00
01/09/2019	16.00	Brighton	Imbucato	4	6.20	95.00	25,395.00
02/09/2019	18.00	Windsor	Look Surprised	pu	8.40	95.00	25,490.00
03/09/2019	14.15	Goodwood	Broad Appeal	3	7.40	95.00	25,585.00
03/09/2019	16.10	Catterick	Zylan	6	9.87	95.00	25,680.00
04/09/2019	15.00	Bath	Filament Of Gold	1	5.60	-460.00	25,220.00
04/09/2019	18.45	Chelmsford (AW)	Sharp Operator	4	8.30	95.00	25,315.00
05/09/2019	14.10	Salisbury	The Lords Walk	3	5.67	95.00	25,410.00
05/09/2019	16.15	Lingfield	Arctic Flower	3	9.24	95.00	25,505.00

05/09/2019	20.40	Chelmsford (AW)	Tarseekh	4	6.28	95.00	25,600.00
06/09/2019	13.30	Newcastle (AW)	Croeso Cymraeg	2	3.63	95.00	25,695.00
06/09/2019	14.55	Haydock	Unabated	10	6.70	95.00	25,790.00
06/09/2019	16.40	Ascot	Normandy Barriere	6	9.87	95.00	25,885.00
07/09/2019	15.15	Kempton (AW)	Gossiping	8	8.59	95.00	25,980.00
07/09/2019	15.35	Haydock	Time To Study	1	8.80	-780.00	25,200.00
08/09/2019	17.00	York	Doctor Cross	4	9.60	95.00	25,295.00
09/09/2019	16.50	Brighton	Limerick Lord	5	5.16	95.00	25,390.00
10/09/2019	16.00	Catterick	Burtonwood	8	7.40	95.00	25,485.00
10/09/2019	17.00	Kelso	Spinning Scooter	ur	8.72	95.00	25,580.00
10/09/2019	17.45	Catterick	Restive	7	8.02	95.00	25,675.00
11/09/2019	14.05	Uttoxeter	Eddy	7	7.60	95.00	25,770.00
11/09/2019	14.50	Carlisle	Kenny The Captain	3	8.91	95.00	25,865.00
11/09/2019	17.20	Doncaster	Daschas	12	8.20	95.00	25,960.00
12/09/2019	15.00	Chepstow	Pettochside	4	5.60	95.00	26,055.00
12/09/2019	16.20	Doncaster	Normandy Barriere	10	9.40	95.00	26,150.00
13/09/2019	15.30	Chester	Penwortham	5	9.82	95.00	26,245.00
13/09/2019	16.30	Sandown	Zwayyan	4	6.80	95.00	26,340.00
14/09/2019	17.00	Chester	Scofflaw	2	7.60	95.00	26,435.00
14/09/2019	19.15	Musselburgh	Blastofmagic	4	8.60	95.00	26,530.00
15/09/2019	15.55	Bath	Bay Watch	6	9.00	95.00	26,625.00
15/09/2019	16.30	Bath	Hope Is High	7	6.00	95.00	26,720.00
15/09/2019	17.10	Bath	Mister Musicmaster	3	9.80	95.00	26,815.00
16/09/2019	13.50	Worcester	Howlongisafoot	6	8.40	95.00	26,910.00
16/09/2019	15.30	Thirsk	Dandy Highwayman	5	8.96	95.00	27,005.00
16/09/2019	15.50	Worcester	Tea Time Fred	1	7.40	-640.00	26,365.00
18/09/2019	16.45	Kelso	Ballycrystal Court	6	8.40	95.00	26,460.00
19/09/2019	17.15	Southwell (AW)	Mister Freeze	2	6.84	95.00	26,555.00
19/09/2019	17.45	Southwell (AW)	Port Soif	10	8.16	95.00	26,650.00
19/09/2019	18.45	Southwell (AW)	Jack The Truth	4	6.80	95.00	26,745.00
21/09/2019	14.15	Chelmsford (AW)	Evening Attire	9	8.35	95.00	26,840.00
21/09/2019	16.25	Ayr	Another Touch	5	8.54	95.00	26,935.00
22/09/2019	14.30	Hamilton	One Boy	5	8.00	95.00	27,030.00
22/09/2019	17.15	Plumpton	Gin And Tonic	9	8.78	95.00	27,125.00
23/09/2019	14.30	Hamilton	Lucky Beggar	5	9.83	95.00	27,220.00
23/09/2019	15.05	Hamilton	Mr Cool Cash	6	8.55	95.00	27,315.00
24/09/2019	15.05	Beverley	Keepup Kevin	4	7.40	95.00	27,410.00
24/09/2019	16.20	Warwick	Primogeniture	F	7.00	95.00	27,505.00
24/09/2019	17.15	Beverley	Bollin Ted	2	8.19	95.00	27,600.00
25/09/2019	14.30	Goodwood	Tukhoom	5	5.70	95.00	27,695.00
25/09/2019	15.05	Goodwood	Delagate This Lord	5	9.44	95.00	27,790.00
25/09/2019	17.20	Goodwood	Major Pusey	8	8.58	95.00	27,885.00
26/09/2019	15.25	Pontefract	Highly Sprung	1	8.20	-720.00	27,165.00
26/09/2019	15.45	Perth	Bestiarius	5	8.80	95.00	27,260.00
26/09/2019	19.45	Southwell (AW)	Colwood	3	8.40	95.00	27,355.00
27/09/2019	15.45	Worcester	Miss Tynte	4	7.40	95.00	27,450.00
27/09/2019	17.30	Worcester	Tim Rocco	6	6.60	95.00	27,545.00
28/09/2019	16.00	Market Rasen	Definitelyanoscars	6	8.98	95.00	27,640.00
28/09/2019	19.20	Chelmsford (AW)	Lady Bergamot	7	9.00	95.00	27,735.00
29/09/2019	16.55	Musselburgh	Donnellys Rainbow	3	5.10	95.00	27,830.00
30/09/2019	17.10	Bath	Met By Moonlight	8	9.80	95.00	27,925.00
30/09/2019	19.20	Wolverhampton (AW)	Nibras Again	6	7.43	95.00	28,020.00
01/10/2019	14.00	Sedgefield	Newstart	10	8.47	95.00	28,115.00
01/10/2019	15.50	Ayr	Be Bold	3	6.60	95.00	28,210.00
01/10/2019	17.10	Kempton (AW)	Flowing Clarets	8	9.81	95.00	28,305.00

02/10/2019	15.25	Nottingham	Kenny The Captain	16	9.31	95.00	28,400.00
02/10/2019	15.40	Huntingdon	Oldabbey Bridge	4	8.38	95.00	28,495.00
03/10/2019	15.50	Lingfield (AW)	Bint Dandy	4	8.72	95.00	28,590.00
03/10/2019	18.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Twin Appeal	7	9.68	95.00	28,685.00
03/10/2019	20.00	Chelmsford (AW)	Kingsley Klarion	1	8.64	-764.00	27,921.00
04/10/2019	17.05	Hexham	Simply Lucky	5	9.32	95.00	28,016.00
04/10/2019	20.30	Southwell (AW)	Muqarred	5	9.31	95.00	28,111.00
05/10/2019	16.10	Redcar	Breanski	6	5.60	95.00	28,206.00
05/10/2019	16.35	Newmarket	Oh Its Saucepot	5	5.66	95.00	28,301.00
06/10/2019	14.20	Kelso	Sleepy Haven	4	9.46	95.00	28,396.00
06/10/2019	16.45	Uttoxeter	Howlongisafoot	1	7.60	-660.00	27,736.00
07/10/2019	15.40	Windsor	Lightly Squeeze	4	8.40	95.00	27,831.00
07/10/2019	16.10	Windsor	Medieval	11	6.60	95.00	27,926.00
07/10/2019	19.00	Newcastle (AW)	Gleaming Arch	4	7.60	95.00	28,021.00
08/10/2019	17.15	Brighton	Tonis A Star	8	6.75	95.00	28,116.00
09/10/2019	15.30	Nottingham	Espresso Freddo	2	7.48	95.00	28,211.00
09/10/2019	16.00	Nottingham	Sir Plato	9	7.97	95.00	28,306.00
09/10/2019	19.25	Newcastle (AW)	Bowson Fred	7	6.93	95.00	28,401.00
10/10/2019	19.00	Kempton (AW)	Pinnata	2	8.89	95.00	28,496.00
10/10/2019	19.30	Kempton (AW)	Lightning Charlie	10	8.20	95.00	28,591.00
11/10/2019	14.40	York	Firmament	2	8.20	95.00	28,686.00
11/10/2019	17.30	York	Tommy Taylor	8	9.25	95.00	28,781.00
12/10/2019	13.55	Hexham	Well Joey	pu	6.60	95.00	28,876.00
12/10/2019	17.00	York	Forewarning	9	9.74	95.00	28,971.00
12/10/2019	20.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Robero	2	6.49	95.00	29,066.00
14/10/2019	15.25	Musselburgh	Shawaamekh	6	5.00	95.00	29,161.00
14/10/2019	16.55	Yarmouth	Noble Peace	6	8.35	95.00	29,256.00
15/10/2019	15.45	Musselburgh	Pavers Pride	7	9.12	95.00	29,351.00
15/10/2019	16.15	Musselburgh	Tor	4	6.23	95.00	29,446.00
15/10/2019	16.50	Musselburgh	Al Erayg	2	7.83	95.00	29,541.00
16/10/2019	13.40	Bath	Secret Potion	3	7.00	95.00	29,636.00
16/10/2019	16.35	Wetherby	Justatanner	3	8.20	95.00	29,731.00
16/10/2019	17.05	Wetherby	Top Gamble	F	9.25	95.00	29,826.00
17/10/2019	14.45	Wincanton	Seeanythingyoulike	3	4.45	95.00	29,921.00
17/10/2019	15.20	Wincanton	Diamond Guy	7	8.80	95.00	30,016.00
17/10/2019	16.25	Wincanton	Dark Episode	2	9.00	95.00	30,111.00
18/10/2019	17.00	Newcastle (AW)	Granite City Doc	4	8.60	95.00	30,206.00
18/10/2019	19.35	Newcastle (AW)	La Rav	2	9.20	95.00	30,301.00
19/10/2019	14.50	Catterick	Kenny The Captain	4	5.52	95.00	30,396.00
19/10/2019	16.40	Ascot	Clon Coulis	12	7.90	95.00	30,491.00
19/10/2019	18.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Yasir	4	7.60	95.00	30,586.00
20/10/2019	14.45	Kempton	The Flying Sofa	2	9.00	95.00	30,681.00
20/10/2019	16.05	Sedgefield	Vinnie Lewis	6	5.79	95.00	30,776.00
21/10/2019	14.00	Windsor	Just An Idea	2	9.00	95.00	30,871.00
21/10/2019	15.20	Pontefract	Awake My Soul	3	9.00	95.00	30,966.00
21/10/2019	17.30	Southwell (AW)	Classic Pursuit	8	9.60	95.00	31,061.00
22/10/2019	13.50	Exeter	Foxy Act	4	8.79	95.00	31,156.00
22/10/2019	15.10	Newcastle (AW)	Intisaab	6	5.60	95.00	31,251.00
22/10/2019	15.35	Exeter	Above Board	8	9.80	95.00	31,346.00
23/10/2019	13.15	Worcester	Know The Score	1	6.20	-520.00	30,826.00
23/10/2019	14.20	Worcester	Pink Eyed Pedro	6	8.78	95.00	30,921.00
23/10/2019	19.25	Wolverhampton (AW)	Canford Bay	3	8.00	95.00	31,016.00
24/10/2019	13.40	Southwell	Torrent Des Mottes	5	8.20	95.00	31,111.00
24/10/2019	17.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Dark Side Dream	2	8.10	95.00	31,206.00
24/10/2019	17.20	Ludlow	Bobble Emerald	5	7.09	95.00	31,301.00

25/10/2019	15.10	Cheltenham	Tedham	6	8.26	95.00	31,396.00
25/10/2019	15.35	Doncaster	Alaadel	7	9.60	95.00	31,491.00
25/10/2019	17.15	Doncaster	Deinonychus	5	7.80	95.00	31,586.00
26/10/2019	15.35	Kelso	Think Ahead	pu	8.20	95.00	31,681.00
26/10/2019	15.45	Cheltenham	Sykes	3	5.89	95.00	31,776.00
26/10/2019	16.40	Kelso	Pinspot	9	7.60	95.00	31,871.00
27/10/2019	13.15	Aintree	Laugharne	4	7.40	95.00	31,966.00
28/10/2019	16.25	Kempton (AW)	Manshood	8	7.07	95.00	32,061.00
28/10/2019	19.30	Kempton (AW)	Polybius	8	6.93	95.00	32,156.00
28/10/2019	20.00	Kempton (AW)	Kyllachy Gala	1	6.80	-580.00	31,576.00
29/10/2019	13.00	Catterick	Rockley Point	5	9.14	95.00	31,671.00
29/10/2019	13.15	Chepstow	Sandy Boy	2	9.00	95.00	31,766.00
29/10/2019	18.45	Southwell (AW)	Piazon	2	7.20	95.00	31,861.00
30/10/2019	15.50	Nottingham	Essenaitch	5	7.66	95.00	31,956.00
30/10/2019	16.00	Taunton	Lamh Ar Lamh	ur	7.17	95.00	32,051.00
31/10/2019	16.25	Stratford	Du Soleil	F	8.33	95.00	32,146.00
31/10/2019	16.40	Kempton (AW)	Drop Kick Murphi	2	8.25	95.00	32,241.00
31/10/2019	20.10	Kempton (AW)	The Lacemaker	3	9.91	95.00	32,336.00
01/11/2019	12.55	Uttoxeter	Percy Thrower	4	4.52	95.00	32,431.00
01/11/2019	13.20	Wetherby	Cash To Ash	pu	6.80	95.00	32,526.00
01/11/2019	15.40	Wetherby	Flying Tiger	3	8.26	95.00	32,621.00
02/11/2019	12.25	Ascot	Tegerek	11	8.80	95.00	32,716.00
02/11/2019	12.50	Wetherby	Lough Salt	7	8.15	95.00	32,811.00
02/11/2019	14.10	Ascot	Cap St Vincent	8	9.18	95.00	32,906.00
03/11/2019	13.20	Carlisle	Dominateur	F	5.40	95.00	33,001.00
03/11/2019	14.20	Huntingdon	Defi Sacre	4	8.21	95.00	33,096.00
03/11/2019	14.55	Huntingdon	Oldabbey Bridge	5	9.67	95.00	33,191.00
04/11/2019	14.50	Hereford	Hard To Forget	8	8.00	95.00	33,286.00
04/11/2019	17.00	Kempton (AW)	Miss Blondell	5	5.02	95.00	33,381.00
04/11/2019	19.45	Newcastle (AW)	Rockley Point	2	9.80	95.00	33,476.00
05/11/2019	15.10	Exeter	Dancing Shadow	2	7.10	95.00	33,571.00
06/11/2019	14.05	Chepstow	The Manuscript	2	7.49	95.00	33,666.00
06/11/2019	15.25	Musselburgh	Iconic Belle	6	5.79	95.00	33,761.00
06/11/2019	18.55	Wolverhampton (AW)	Orvar	5	7.21	95.00	33,856.00
07/11/2019	15.30	Sedgefield	Adherence	4	8.69	95.00	33,951.00
07/11/2019	15.50	Market Rasen	Oxwich Bay	2	6.71	95.00	34,046.00
07/11/2019	19.55	Chelmsford (AW)	Catheadans Fury	2	9.71	95.00	34,141.00
08/11/2019	13.35	Hexham	Hey Bob	6	9.01	95.00	34,236.00
08/11/2019	19.35	Newcastle (AW)	Oriental Lilly	2	9.70	95.00	34,331.00
08/11/2019	20.05	Newcastle (AW)	Burtonwood	2	6.52	95.00	34,426.00
09/11/2019	13.15	Wincanton	Native Robin	2	6.60	95.00	34,521.00
09/11/2019	13.50	Wincanton	Misty Bloom	1	6.20	-520.00	34,001.00
09/11/2019	13.55	Kelso	Clan Legend	5	7.24	95.00	34,096.00
10/11/2019	12.55	Ffos Las	Steel Native	pu	9.26	95.00	34,191.00
11/11/2019	14.40	Kempton	Organdi	7	6.01	95.00	34,286.00
11/11/2019	15.50	Kempton	Dream Machine	3	7.79	95.00	34,381.00
12/11/2019	13.40	Huntingdon	Highly Prized	1	5.80	-480.00	33,901.00
12/11/2019	15.10	Huntingdon	Veiled Secret	2	8.03	95.00	33,996.00
12/11/2019	16.00	Hereford	GDay Aussie	4	7.88	95.00	34,091.00
13/11/2019	14.00	Exeter	Almost Gold	9	7.20	95.00	34,186.00
13/11/2019	14.35	Exeter	Worthy Farm	6	9.48	95.00	34,281.00
14/11/2019	15.50	Sedgefield	Ask Paddington	pu	9.81	95.00	34,376.00
14/11/2019	16.10	Taunton	Bang On	2	6.59	95.00	34,471.00
16/11/2019	13.00	Lingfield (AW)	So Beloved	2	8.28	95.00	34,566.00
16/11/2019	15.00	Cheltenham	Evas Oskar	6	8.63	95.00	34,661.00

16/11/2019	15.20	Wetherby	Theatre Legend	2	4.78	95.00	34,756.00
17/11/2019	12.45	Cheltenham	Demon Fou	4	9.00	95.00	34,851.00
17/11/2019	13.15	Cheltenham	Chic Name	3	7.26	95.00	34,946.00
17/11/2019	15.00	Cheltenham	Dame De Compagnie	5	7.40	95.00	35,041.00
18/11/2019	14.20	Wolverhampton (AW)	With Approval	12	8.00	95.00	35,136.00
18/11/2019	14.20	Wolverhampton (AW)	Steal The Scene	1	6.16	-516.00	34,620.00
18/11/2019	17.15	Southwell (AW)	Canford Bay	3	8.00	95.00	34,715.00
19/11/2019	18.45	Chelmsford (AW)	Glory Of Paris	2	8.72	95.00	34,810.00
20/11/2019	13.25	Hexham	Warendorf	3	5.07	95.00	34,905.00
20/11/2019	14.30	Hexham	For Jim	pu	9.15	95.00	35,000.00
20/11/2019	15.50	Chepstow	Waiheke	2	8.56	95.00	35,095.00
21/11/2019	13.45	Wincanton	Midnight Midge	1	5.60	-460.00	34,635.00
21/11/2019	15.10	Market Rasen	Miss Amelia	2	9.10	95.00	34,730.00
22/11/2019	12.45	Catterick	Paddling	2	9.18	95.00	34,825.00
22/11/2019	13.10	Ffos Las	Kilcrea Bridge	5	4.91	95.00	34,920.00
22/11/2019	15.45	Ascot	Oakley	3	5.83	95.00	35,015.00
23/11/2019	12.10	Lingfield (AW)	Delicate Kiss	3	6.40	95.00	35,110.00
23/11/2019	13.20	Lingfield (AW)	Papa Delta	7	6.01	95.00	35,205.00
23/11/2019	15.20	Ascot	Knocknass	6	7.20	95.00	35,300.00
25/11/2019	14.35	Kempton	Timoteo	pu	7.00	95.00	35,395.00
25/11/2019	15.10	Kempton	Cracker Jak	7	5.00	95.00	35,490.00
25/11/2019	15.50	Ludlow	Urtheonethatiwant	1	5.30	-430.00	35,060.00
26/11/2019	13.20	Sedgefield	Roxyfet	2	9.10	95.00	35,155.00
26/11/2019	19.20	Wolverhampton (AW)	Jorvik Prince	7	9.60	95.00	35,250.00
27/11/2019	14.40	Hereford	Liberty Bella	2	7.41	95.00	35,345.00
27/11/2019	14.55	Wetherby	Higgs	5	5.50	95.00	35,440.00
27/11/2019	18.40	Kempton (AW)	Full Intention	3	7.27	95.00	35,535.00
28/11/2019	14.15	Taunton	Dentley De Mee	F	6.67	95.00	35,630.00
28/11/2019	15.50	Taunton	Eric The Third	7	9.80	95.00	35,725.00
29/11/2019	13.50	Newbury	Azzerti	6	9.85	95.00	35,820.00
29/11/2019	16.15	Southwell (AW)	Sooqaan	4	9.58	95.00	35,915.00
29/11/2019	19.30	Kempton (AW)	Violets Lads	4	7.13	95.00	36,010.00
30/11/2019	13.50	Newbury	Star Of Lanka	3	7.99	95.00	36,105.00
30/11/2019	15.25	Lingfield (AW)	Maazel	2	5.50	95.00	36,200.00
30/11/2019	15.40	Newbury	Whatswrongwithyou	pu	6.20	95.00	36,295.00
02/12/2019	15.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Everkyllachy	1	7.60	-660.00	35,635.00
02/12/2019	17.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Calvinist	2	7.09	95.00	35,730.00
03/12/2019	17.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Canford Bay	2	5.30	95.00	35,825.00
04/12/2019	13.45	Lingfield (AW)	Entangling	4	8.52	95.00	35,920.00
04/12/2019	15.20	Lingfield (AW)	Earthly	5	5.75	95.00	36,015.00
04/12/2019	17.10	Kempton (AW)	Silent Echo	3	9.26	95.00	36,110.00
05/12/2019	14.05	Wincanton	Purple King	4	6.00	95.00	36,205.00
05/12/2019	15.40	Leicester	Shadows Girl	5	8.67	95.00	36,300.00
05/12/2019	19.30	Southwell (AW)	Heron	6	6.46	95.00	36,395.00
06/12/2019	13.20	Sandown	Prairie Town	4	8.20	95.00	36,490.00
06/12/2019	13.55	Sandown	Eragon De Chanay	pu	9.85	95.00	36,585.00
06/12/2019	15.30	Sandown	Welland	5	8.76	95.00	36,680.00
07/12/2019	15.15	Aintree	Its Jennifer	F	7.71	95.00	36,775.00
07/12/2019	16.50	Wolverhampton (AW)	Welooof	6	8.20	95.00	36,870.00
07/12/2019	17.20	Wolverhampton (AW)	Sunshineandbubbles	1	9.40	-840.00	36,030.00
08/12/2019	13.15	Kelso	No Hassle Hoff	pu	6.60	95.00	36,125.00
08/12/2019	13.30	Huntingdon	Havana Hermano	6	8.25	95.00	36,220.00
09/12/2019	12.15	Musselburgh	Keep The River	F	7.60	95.00	36,315.00
09/12/2019	13.30	Lingfield (AW)	Daring Guest	2	6.20	95.00	36,410.00
09/12/2019	15.15	Musselburgh	Attention Please	7	9.09	95.00	36,505.00

10/12/2019	12.40	Uttoxeter	Comber Mill	4	9.00	95.00	36,600.00
11/12/2019	18.10	Kempton (AW)	Kyllachy Gala	5	7.40	95.00	36,695.00
12/12/2019	12.40	Newcastle	Modulus	F	4.77	95.00	36,790.00
12/12/2019	14.05	Taunton	Strictlyadancer	7	6.29	95.00	36,885.00
12/12/2019	14.15	Newcastle	Pistol	6	9.20	95.00	36,980.00
13/12/2019	14.30	Cheltenham	Dandy Dan	ur	9.91	95.00	37,075.00
13/12/2019	18.00	Chelmsford (AW)	Full Intention	4	6.60	95.00	37,170.00
13/12/2019	18.30	Chelmsford (AW)	The Kings Steed	1	9.40	-840.00	36,330.00
14/12/2019	12.15	Newcastle (AW)	Yamato	10	7.89	95.00	36,425.00
14/12/2019	13.10	Hereford	Royal Claret	pu	8.00	95.00	36,520.00
18/12/2019	12.10	Lingfield (AW)	Vincenzo Coccotti	4	8.00	95.00	36,615.00
18/12/2019	13.10	Lingfield (AW)	Catheadans Fury	6	8.51	95.00	36,710.00
18/12/2019	14.35	Ludlow	Sumkindofking	4	8.28	95.00	36,805.00
19/12/2019	12.40	Hereford	Truckers Cailin	5	5.50	95.00	36,900.00
19/12/2019	18.30	Wolverhampton (AW)	Storm Over	2	5.90	95.00	36,995.00
19/12/2019	20.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Pike Corner Cross	2	6.24	95.00	37,090.00
20/12/2019	17.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	The Kings Steed	8	7.85	95.00	37,185.00
20/12/2019	19.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Pumblechook	8	9.64	95.00	37,280.00
21/12/2019	12.00	Newcastle	Calliope	3	7.30	95.00	37,375.00
21/12/2019	15.00	Ascot	Give Me A Copper	7	9.80	95.00	37,470.00
21/12/2019	15.35	Ascot	Turnpike Trip	4	7.75	95.00	37,565.00
26/12/2019	12.20	Wincanton	The Ravens Return	2	9.75	95.00	37,660.00
26/12/2019	12.55	Sedgefield	Stormbay Bomber	8	8.25	95.00	37,755.00
26/12/2019	13.40	Wolverhampton (AW)	Robero	3	4.61	95.00	37,850.00
27/12/2019	13.55	Kempton	Miss Tynte	7	7.53	95.00	37,945.00
27/12/2019	15.05	Kempton	Quarenta	2	8.54	95.00	38,040.00
27/12/2019	17.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Storm Ahead	7	8.80	95.00	38,135.00
28/12/2019	11.55	Lingfield (AW)	Garth Rockett	6	4.95	95.00	38,230.00
28/12/2019	14.25	Newbury	Moving In Style	2	6.11	95.00	38,325.00
28/12/2019	15.45	Leicester	Canny Tom	8	8.05	95.00	38,420.00
29/12/2019	14.45	Doncaster	Slanelough	3	6.74	95.00	38,515.00
29/12/2019	15.35	Southwell (AW)	Earl Of Bunnacurry	10	5.70	95.00	38,610.00
30/12/2019	13.05	Lingfield (AW)	Declamation	9	6.76	95.00	38,705.00
30/12/2019	13.50	Taunton	Elite Garde	6	6.00	95.00	38,800.00
30/12/2019	14.35	Haydock	Jelski	7	7.00	95.00	38,895.00
31/12/2019	12.00	Lingfield (AW)	Fareeq	4	7.00	95.00	38,990.00
31/12/2019	12.15	Uttoxeter	All Good Things	2	5.73	95.00	39,085.00
31/12/2019	13.30	Warwick	Battleofthesomme	3	4.87	95.00	39,180.00
01/01/2020	13.00	Catterick	Snowed In	5	5.80	95.00	39,275.00
01/01/2020	13.40	Musselburgh	Cracking Destiny	2	8.17	95.00	39,370.00
01/01/2020	14.35	Cheltenham	Rapper	2	8.28	95.00	39,465.00
02/01/2020	15.30	Lingfield (AW)	Billie Beane	5	7.00	95.00	39,560.00
03/01/2020	13.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Hic Bibi	6	5.95	95.00	39,655.00
03/01/2020	19.15	Southwell (AW)	Bee Machine	2	7.20	95.00	39,750.00
04/01/2020	13.05	Wincanton	Gleno	4	8.46	95.00	39,845.00
04/01/2020	14.15	Lingfield (AW)	Sword Exceed	1	6.80	-580.00	39,265.00
04/01/2020	14.40	Wincanton	Silver Kayf	6	8.40	95.00	39,360.00
05/01/2020	14.10	Plumpton	The Premier Celtic	5	7.74	95.00	39,455.00
05/01/2020	15.40	Plumpton	Mount Windsor	6	6.40	95.00	39,550.00
06/01/2020	16.00	Chepstow	Oxwich Bay	4	7.88	95.00	39,645.00
06/01/2020	16.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Rockesbury	5	5.78	95.00	39,740.00
06/01/2020	18.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Rotherwick	3	6.65	95.00	39,835.00
07/01/2020	15.00	Taunton	Prudhomme	5	6.40	95.00	39,930.00
07/01/2020	15.45	Lingfield	Bennys Girl	F	9.80	95.00	40,025.00
07/01/2020	18.15	Southwell (AW)	Meshardal	3	7.50	95.00	40,120.00

08/01/2020	13.00	Newcastle (AW)	Sulafaat	2	9.20	95.00	40,215.00
09/01/2020	14.25	Newcastle (AW)	Landing Night	7	8.00	95.00	40,310.00
09/01/2020	15.10	Catterick	Xpo Universel	2	9.86	95.00	40,405.00
09/01/2020	17.00	Chelmsford (AW)	WelooF	2	5.50	95.00	40,500.00
10/01/2020	14.55	Lingfield (AW)	Music Major	8	5.39	95.00	40,595.00
11/01/2020	14.40	Kempton	Burrows Edge	1	6.39	-539.00	40,056.00
11/01/2020	14.50	Wetherby	Mr Scrumpy	F	3.87	95.00	40,151.00
11/01/2020	15.25	Wetherby	Silver Tassie	3	8.47	95.00	40,246.00
13/01/2020	12.25	Southwell (AW)	Bernies Boy	9	7.97	95.00	40,341.00
14/01/2020	15.50	Doncaster	Schiaparannie	6	9.60	95.00	40,436.00
14/01/2020	17.30	Chelmsford (AW)	Caledonia Laird	4	8.60	95.00	40,531.00
15/01/2020	14.20	Newbury	Present From Dubai	6	5.90	95.00	40,626.00
15/01/2020	14.30	Wolverhampton (AW)	Bahuta Acha	9	8.48	95.00	40,721.00
15/01/2020	14.50	Newbury	Mon Palois	2	6.60	95.00	40,816.00
16/01/2020	13.40	Market Rasen	Demon DAunou	7	5.90	95.00	40,911.00
16/01/2020	15.50	Market Rasen	Conas Taoi	5	8.80	95.00	41,006.00
16/01/2020	16.30	Newcastle (AW)	Kodi Koh	5	5.65	95.00	41,101.00
17/01/2020	13.10	Chepstow	Big Meadow	4	8.32	95.00	41,196.00
17/01/2020	13.20	Musselburgh	Not The Chablis	pu	7.80	95.00	41,291.00
17/01/2020	16.45	Newcastle (AW)	High Fort	8	6.40	95.00	41,386.00
18/01/2020	12.30	Lingfield (AW)	Attain	4	9.01	95.00	41,481.00
18/01/2020	13.40	Taunton	Karakoram	2	9.44	95.00	41,576.00
18/01/2020	15.50	Lingfield (AW)	Our Man In Havana	2	5.66	95.00	41,671.00
19/01/2020	12.50	Wolverhampton (AW)	Nelson River	4	2.90	95.00	41,766.00
19/01/2020	14.35	Wolverhampton (AW)	Ahundrednotout	5	6.00	95.00	41,861.00
19/01/2020	16.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Star Ascending	10	4.41	95.00	41,956.00
20/01/2020	16.10	Plumpton	Little Boy Boru	F	7.46	95.00	42,051.00
20/01/2020	17.55	Wolverhampton (AW)	Red Gunner	7	9.87	95.00	42,146.00
20/01/2020	19.25	Wolverhampton (AW)	Enzo	7	6.80	95.00	42,241.00
21/01/2020	15.00	Exeter	Volcano	pu	7.46	95.00	42,336.00
21/01/2020	15.30	Exeter	Kiwi Myth	4	8.71	95.00	42,431.00
23/01/2020	13.35	Wetherby	Ex SElance	2	5.60	95.00	42,526.00
23/01/2020	16.05	Southwell (AW)	Sociologist	6	7.07	95.00	42,621.00
24/01/2020	12.00	Lingfield (AW)	Billie Beane	6	6.26	95.00	42,716.00
24/01/2020	13.25	Huntingdon	Imperial Elysian	1	8.60	-760.00	41,956.00
24/01/2020	13.50	Doncaster	Twotwothree	6	9.00	95.00	42,051.00
25/01/2020	12.20	Doncaster	Just Call Me Al	9	9.24	95.00	42,146.00
25/01/2020	13.50	Cheltenham	Count Meribel	pu	8.38	95.00	42,241.00
25/01/2020	16.05	Lingfield (AW)	Catheadans Fury	8	9.65	95.00	42,336.00
26/01/2020	13.50	Fontwell	Good News	4	4.80	95.00	42,431.00
26/01/2020	16.00	Sedgefield	Snougar	6	8.88	95.00	42,526.00
27/01/2020	16.30	Wolverhampton (AW)	Percy Prosecco	5	7.54	95.00	42,621.00
27/01/2020	17.30	Wolverhampton (AW)	Born To Reason	12	7.60	95.00	42,716.00
27/01/2020	18.30	Wolverhampton (AW)	Lucky Lodge	2	7.88	95.00	42,811.00
28/01/2020	14.10	Newcastle	Capard King	6	4.40	95.00	42,906.00
29/01/2020	19.45	Kempton (AW)	The British Lion	3	7.97	95.00	43,001.00
30/01/2020	12.50	Southwell (AW)	Loulin	3	8.20	95.00	43,096.00
30/01/2020	13.45	Wincanton	Earth Moor	2	7.81	95.00	43,191.00
31/01/2020	14.55	Chepstow	Marley Firth	4	8.60	95.00	43,286.00
31/01/2020	15.25	Chepstow	Silver Kayf	4	8.05	95.00	43,381.00
31/01/2020	17.45	Newcastle (AW)	My Target	3	8.98	95.00	43,476.00
01/02/2020	14.40	Musselburgh	Cracking Destiny	2	5.06	95.00	43,571.00
01/02/2020	15.00	Sandown	Big Shark	5	9.60	95.00	43,666.00
01/02/2020	16.45	Kempton (AW)	Elusif	1	5.96	-496.00	43,170.00
02/02/2020	15.40	Taunton	Shoal Bay	7	7.50	95.00	43,265.00

03/02/2020	14.20	Carlisle	Cudgel	3	5.48	95.00	43,360.00
03/02/2020	16.30	Carlisle	Sleepy Haven	9	7.20	95.00	43,455.00
04/02/2020	16.05	Sedgefield	Lammturner	5	7.11	95.00	43,550.00
05/02/2020	14.30	Southwell (AW)	Equidae	4	7.51	95.00	43,645.00
05/02/2020	18.40	Wolverhampton (AW)	Traveller	9	8.86	95.00	43,740.00
06/02/2020	14.55	Doncaster	Dubai Angel	8	6.26	95.00	43,835.00
06/02/2020	15.05	Huntingdon	Colonial Dreams	6	8.68	95.00	43,930.00
06/02/2020	15.15	Chelmsford (AW)	Kraka	3	6.20	95.00	44,025.00
07/02/2020	13.20	Kempton	Fair Kate	6	7.53	95.00	44,120.00
07/02/2020	15.50	Bangor-on-Dee	Nefyn Point	5	7.60	95.00	44,215.00
07/02/2020	16.40	Southwell (AW)	Letmestopyouthere	2	9.80	95.00	44,310.00
08/02/2020	13.30	Warwick	King Dargent	5	3.90	95.00	44,405.00
08/02/2020	15.35	Newbury	Thebannerkingrebel	17	8.04	95.00	44,500.00
08/02/2020	18.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Lucky Lodge	2	9.51	95.00	44,595.00
10/02/2020	15.15	Plumpton	Ostuni	pu	4.85	95.00	44,690.00
10/02/2020	20.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Time To Reason	2	8.69	95.00	44,785.00
11/02/2020	19.50	Newcastle (AW)	Etikaal	10	7.85	95.00	44,880.00
12/02/2020	17.00	Kempton (AW)	Telekinetic	7	6.80	95.00	44,975.00
12/02/2020	19.30	Kempton (AW)	Continuum	3	9.81	95.00	45,070.00
13/02/2020	18.00	Chelmsford (AW)	Rosarno	8	6.48	95.00	45,165.00
14/02/2020	13.40	Fakenham	Flanagans Field	3	6.20	95.00	45,260.00
15/02/2020	13.25	Lingfield (AW)	Avorisk Et Perils	8	4.69	95.00	45,355.00
15/02/2020	15.50	Haydock	Portrush Ted	F	4.60	95.00	45,450.00
15/02/2020	20.00	Newcastle (AW)	Thaayer	8	9.41	95.00	45,545.00
16/02/2020	16.30	Kempton (AW)	Eljaddaaf	4	9.80	95.00	45,640.00
17/02/2020	13.30	Lingfield (AW)	River Dart	7	5.89	95.00	45,735.00
17/02/2020	20.00	Kempton (AW)	Makambe	4	6.42	95.00	45,830.00
19/02/2020	15.00	Ludlow	John Constable	7	8.00	95.00	45,925.00
19/02/2020	16.40	Ludlow	All Is Good	4	7.80	95.00	46,020.00
20/02/2020	18.00	Chelmsford (AW)	Lalania	5	9.27	95.00	46,115.00
20/02/2020	20.30	Chelmsford (AW)	Sharp Operator	4	8.91	95.00	46,210.00
21/02/2020	15.20	Exeter	Flowing Cadenza	pu	6.80	95.00	46,305.00
21/02/2020	19.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Al Ozzdi	3	8.29	95.00	46,400.00
22/02/2020	12.40	Kempton	Polish	4	7.71	95.00	46,495.00
22/02/2020	15.35	Kempton	Just A Sting	F	9.63	95.00	46,590.00
23/02/2020	16.20	Fontwell	The Ravens Return	2	5.63	95.00	46,685.00
25/02/2020	14.45	Catterick	Talkingpicturestv	1	5.65	-465.00	46,220.00
26/02/2020	15.40	Musselburgh	Mister Manduro	bd	7.60	95.00	46,315.00
26/02/2020	19.30	Kempton (AW)	Rail Dancer	12	8.68	95.00	46,410.00
26/02/2020	20.30	Kempton (AW)	Waitaki	6	7.60	95.00	46,505.00
27/02/2020	17.00	Ludlow	Alltimegold	6	8.63	95.00	46,600.00
28/02/2020	16.20	Newbury	Mister Murchan	3	6.60	95.00	46,695.00
28/02/2020	19.15	Newcastle (AW)	With Approval	2	8.91	95.00	46,790.00
28/02/2020	19.45	Newcastle (AW)	Lord Of The Glen	3	7.27	95.00	46,885.00
01/03/2020	15.55	Huntingdon	El Presente	pu	5.69	95.00	46,980.00
02/03/2020	16.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Seaforth	4	8.80	95.00	47,075.00
03/03/2020	14.50	Newcastle	Epsom Des Mottes	pu	8.63	95.00	47,170.00
03/03/2020	15.00	Exeter	Kiwi Myth	3	9.08	95.00	47,265.00
03/03/2020	16.30	Exeter	Nelsons Touch	10	9.31	95.00	47,360.00
04/03/2020	16.00	Lingfield (AW)	Purple Paddy	8	9.68	95.00	47,455.00
04/03/2020	16.20	Catterick	Transpennine Star	pu	8.96	95.00	47,550.00
05/03/2020	19.00	Newcastle (AW)	Reverberation	5	9.60	95.00	47,645.00
05/03/2020	20.30	Newcastle (AW)	Arcavallo	6	7.04	95.00	47,740.00
06/03/2020	15.10	Chelmsford (AW)	Deeds Not Words	8	9.00	95.00	47,835.00
06/03/2020	15.55	Ffos Las	Misty Mai	pu	8.95	95.00	47,930.00

06/03/2020	18.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Street Poet	2	6.02	95.00	48,025.00
07/03/2020	14.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Embour	4	5.83	95.00	48,120.00
07/03/2020	20.00	Chelmsford (AW)	Croeso Cymraeg	5	8.20	95.00	48,215.00
08/03/2020	16.10	Warwick	Megalodon	5	6.00	95.00	48,310.00
08/03/2020	16.40	Warwick	Carrolls Milan	pu	9.80	95.00	48,405.00
09/03/2020	15.30	Taunton	Marley Firth	5	9.20	95.00	48,500.00
09/03/2020	16.50	Kempton (AW)	Persian Sun	2	8.40	95.00	48,595.00
10/03/2020	14.35	Sedgefield	Ballycrystal	6	7.80	95.00	48,690.00
10/03/2020	14.50	Cheltenham	The Conditional	1	9.57	-857.00	47,833.00
10/03/2020	18.45	Newcastle (AW)	Paparazzi	5	7.30	95.00	47,928.00
11/03/2020	13.20	Lingfield (AW)	Muraaqeb	3	8.90	95.00	48,023.00
11/03/2020	13.55	Lingfield (AW)	Music Major	5	9.11	95.00	48,118.00
11/03/2020	17.15	Lingfield (AW)	Highland Acclaim	1	8.41	-741.00	47,377.00
12/03/2020	15.05	Doncaster	Uisce Ur	3	9.82	95.00	47,472.00
12/03/2020	16.25	Doncaster	Stacey Sue	11	8.01	95.00	47,567.00
12/03/2020	17.05	Doncaster	Bard Of Brittany	3	8.00	95.00	47,662.00
13/03/2020	16.50	Cheltenham	Eclair De Beaufeu	2	7.80	95.00	47,757.00
13/03/2020	17.30	Cheltenham	Column Of Fire	F	8.60	95.00	47,852.00
14/03/2020	14.25	Uttoxeter	Looks Like Murt	5	6.29	95.00	47,947.00
14/03/2020	15.00	Uttoxeter	Kateson	2	7.61	95.00	48,042.00
14/03/2020	18.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Sunshineandbubbles	9	8.80	95.00	48,137.00
15/03/2020	14.50	Market Rasen	Miss Mash	2	6.60	95.00	48,232.00
16/03/2020	15.00	Southwell	Gregarious	5	5.70	95.00	48,327.00
16/03/2020	16.00	Southwell	Arctic Road	5	8.85	95.00	48,422.00
16/03/2020	16.20	Hereford	Way Of The World	pu	7.46	95.00	48,517.00
01/06/2020	17.05	Newcastle (AW)	Ice Pyramid	6	7.00	95.00	48,612.00
02/06/2020	14.10	Kempton (AW)	Spoof	2	9.79	95.00	48,707.00
02/06/2020	17.25	Newcastle (AW)	Unit Of Assessment	10	6.00	95.00	48,802.00
02/06/2020	18.00	Newcastle (AW)	Cockalorum	2	6.20	95.00	48,897.00
03/06/2020	13.20	Yarmouth	Bartholomew J	9	5.37	95.00	48,992.00
03/06/2020	16.15	Yarmouth	Balgair	3	7.20	95.00	49,087.00
03/06/2020	17.05	Kempton (AW)	The Warrior	5	9.40	95.00	49,182.00
04/06/2020	17.40	Newcastle (AW)	Le Musee	1	6.94	-594.00	48,588.00
04/06/2020	18.30	Newmarket	Escape The City	4	7.60	95.00	48,683.00
05/06/2020	16.25	Lingfield	Kendergarten Kop	10	8.46	95.00	48,778.00
05/06/2020	17.00	Lingfield	The Lamplighter	6	7.40	95.00	48,873.00
06/06/2020	16.10	Newmarket	Exec Chef	4	6.00	95.00	48,968.00
06/06/2020	17.40	Newcastle (AW)	Tim Rocco	7	7.60	95.00	49,063.00
06/06/2020	19.15	Lingfield (AW)	Javelin	3	7.75	95.00	49,158.00
07/06/2020	12.55	Haydock	Alternative Fact	6	8.40	95.00	49,253.00
07/06/2020	16.35	Lingfield (AW)	Wilson	2	8.86	95.00	49,348.00
07/06/2020	17.35	Haydock	Delph Crescent	8	7.67	95.00	49,443.00
08/06/2020	12.30	Chelmsford (AW)	Atalantas Boy	1	7.60	-660.00	48,783.00
08/06/2020	15.50	Haydock	Treacherous	2	7.66	95.00	48,878.00
08/06/2020	18.50	Lingfield (AW)	Valkenburg	3	8.14	95.00	48,973.00
09/06/2020	15.15	Haydock	Blackheath	2	6.80	95.00	49,068.00
09/06/2020	20.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Michele Strogoff	4	7.58	95.00	49,163.00
10/06/2020	14.40	Wolverhampton (AW)	Sfumato	5	8.52	95.00	49,258.00
10/06/2020	16.20	Pontefract	Aiya	7	9.40	95.00	49,353.00
11/06/2020	13.15	Beverley	Fendale	3	5.01	95.00	49,448.00
11/06/2020	15.20	Beverley	Stringybark Creek	4	6.84	95.00	49,543.00
11/06/2020	17.10	Lingfield (AW)	Qaaraat	3	8.28	95.00	49,638.00
12/06/2020	12.30	Wolverhampton (AW)	Seen The Lyte	7	8.44	95.00	49,733.00
13/06/2020	13.15	Newbury	Singing Sheriff	6	4.20	95.00	49,828.00
13/06/2020	14.15	Doncaster	Star Shield	4	9.07	95.00	49,923.00

13/06/2020	16.20	Sandown	Leoncavallo	2	6.40	95.00	50,018.00
14/06/2020	14.00	Doncaster	Embour	4	6.40	95.00	50,113.00
15/06/2020	14.20	Pontefract	Frankelio	1	5.30	-430.00	49,683.00
15/06/2020	15.55	Pontefract	Travel Lightly	6	6.75	95.00	49,778.00
15/06/2020	19.55	Chepstow	Keepers Choice	6	9.61	95.00	49,873.00
16/06/2020	14.40	Thirsk	Destroyer	5	5.66	95.00	49,968.00
16/06/2020	19.00	Windsor	Ice Age	4	6.69	95.00	50,063.00
17/06/2020	15.10	Beverley	How Bizarre	7	6.12	95.00	50,158.00
17/06/2020	19.20	Chelmsford (AW)	Prince Rock	3	9.73	95.00	50,253.00
18/06/2020	15.15	Newmarket	Junoesque	4	7.60	95.00	50,348.00
18/06/2020	18.00	Redcar	Normandy Barriere	2	8.00	95.00	50,443.00
19/06/2020	16.40	Ascot	Indianapolis	5	9.40	95.00	50,538.00
20/06/2020	17.55	Kempton (AW)	Just An Idea	3	6.83	95.00	50,633.00
20/06/2020	18.10	Ripon	Victory Angel	4	7.68	95.00	50,728.00
20/06/2020	19.25	Kempton (AW)	Secratario	7	9.96	95.00	50,823.00
21/06/2020	15.05	Wolverhampton (AW)	Star Of Valour	10	8.00	95.00	50,918.00
21/06/2020	17.30	Kempton (AW)	Sexy Beast	2	6.40	95.00	51,013.00
22/06/2020	13.15	Thirsk	Tangled	9	8.86	95.00	51,108.00
22/06/2020	16.55	Thirsk	Big Time Dancer	9	5.63	95.00	51,203.00
22/06/2020	19.00	Windsor	Napping	1	7.62	-662.00	50,541.00
23/06/2020	17.40	Chepstow	Somewhere Secret	10	6.32	95.00	50,636.00
23/06/2020	18.40	Chepstow	Champagne Bob	4	6.38	95.00	50,731.00
23/06/2020	19.25	Kempton (AW)	Roller	9	7.86	95.00	50,826.00
24/06/2020	13.40	Haydock	Diamond Dougal	13	7.41	95.00	50,921.00
24/06/2020	16.10	Haydock	Jalaad	4	7.68	95.00	51,016.00
25/06/2020	12.45	Haydock	Singing Sheriff	3	7.60	95.00	51,111.00
25/06/2020	18.10	Bath	Handytalk	5	7.89	95.00	51,206.00
25/06/2020	19.40	Bath	Bayston Hill	5	7.20	95.00	51,301.00
26/06/2020	13.10	Newmarket	Line Of Reason	1	7.93	-693.00	50,608.00
26/06/2020	15.25	Doncaster	Rebel State	7	9.00	95.00	50,703.00
26/06/2020	16.30	Doncaster	Framley Garth	7	7.62	95.00	50,798.00
27/06/2020	13.05	Redcar	Poppy May	7	8.00	95.00	50,893.00
27/06/2020	14.25	Newcastle (AW)	Lahore	9	7.76	95.00	50,988.00
27/06/2020	19.30	Lingfield (AW)	Pioneering	9	8.70	95.00	51,083.00
28/06/2020	14.20	Hamilton	Al Ozzdi	2	7.93	95.00	51,178.00
29/06/2020	17.00	Thirsk	Hello Girl	2	9.80	95.00	51,273.00
29/06/2020	20.00	Thirsk	Start Time	9	6.29	95.00	51,368.00
29/06/2020	21.00	Thirsk	Smart Lass	3	6.06	95.00	51,463.00
30/06/2020	14.00	Doncaster	Ice Lord	12	5.33	95.00	51,558.00
30/06/2020	20.30	Chepstow	Hatsaway	11	9.31	95.00	51,653.00
30/06/2020	21.00	Chepstow	Bailarico	8	7.85	95.00	51,748.00
01/07/2020	12.00	Southwell	Oxwich Bay	ur	4.61	95.00	51,843.00
01/07/2020	13.40	Southwell	Josie Abbing	9	8.62	95.00	51,938.00
01/07/2020	16.10	Southwell	Marble Moon	7	9.30	95.00	52,033.00
02/07/2020	14.20	Catterick	Christmas Night	7	6.20	95.00	52,128.00
02/07/2020	14.50	Catterick	Tsundoku	7	9.00	95.00	52,223.00
02/07/2020	17.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Savalas	1	5.68	-468.00	51,755.00
03/07/2020	18.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Bombastic	10	8.32	95.00	51,850.00
03/07/2020	18.20	Hamilton	Sioux Frontier	7	7.59	95.00	51,945.00
04/07/2020	12.00	Haydock	Delph Crescent	7	7.80	95.00	52,040.00
04/07/2020	15.00	Epsom	Youre Hired	5	7.79	95.00	52,135.00
05/07/2020	16.00	Doncaster	Ginger Jam	2	5.93	95.00	52,230.00
05/07/2020	17.35	Doncaster	Heart Of Soul	2	9.80	95.00	52,325.00
06/07/2020	13.40	Ayr	John Kirkup	2	7.20	95.00	52,420.00
06/07/2020	13.55	Uttoxeter	Redemptorist	7	6.69	95.00	52,515.00

06/07/2020	15.30	Uttoxeter	For Good Measure	9	8.70	95.00	52,610.00
07/07/2020	12.45	Pontefract	Zlatan	2	8.78	95.00	52,705.00
08/07/2020	14.40	Ripon	Global Spirit	2	6.60	95.00	52,800.00
08/07/2020	17.40	Newbury	Normandy Barriere	6	4.30	95.00	52,895.00
09/07/2020	17.20	York	Firmament	6	4.50	95.00	52,990.00
10/07/2020	13.50	Newmarket (July)	Breanski	2	6.89	95.00	53,085.00
10/07/2020	14.05	Market Rasen	Dino Velvet	8	7.62	95.00	53,180.00
10/07/2020	16.00	Musselburgh	How Bizarre	1	5.70	-470.00	52,710.00
11/07/2020	13.30	Ascot	Sexy Beast	12	9.40	95.00	52,805.00
11/07/2020	15.50	Ascot	Arecibo	8	8.45	95.00	52,900.00
11/07/2020	20.45	Salisbury	Broad Appeal	4	6.25	95.00	52,995.00
12/07/2020	14.15	Bangor-on-Dee	Tim Rocco	1	6.00	-500.00	52,495.00
12/07/2020	14.25	Hamilton	Multellie	6	4.55	95.00	52,590.00
12/07/2020	14.35	Lingfield (AW)	Seprani	5	6.60	95.00	52,685.00
13/07/2020	13.45	Ayr	Carlovian	5	6.60	95.00	52,780.00
13/07/2020	20.45	Kempton (AW)	Kendergarten Kop	4	8.42	95.00	52,875.00
14/07/2020	14.35	Bath	Duchess Of Avon	10	5.50	95.00	52,970.00
14/07/2020	16.30	Southwell	Musical Stardust	5	6.61	95.00	53,065.00
14/07/2020	17.15	Ayr	Our Charlie Brown	6	7.51	95.00	53,160.00
15/07/2020	15.50	Catterick	CountryNWestern	7	7.41	95.00	53,255.00
15/07/2020	18.10	Kempton (AW)	Quick Breath	1	6.31	-531.00	52,724.00
15/07/2020	20.45	Kempton (AW)	Sharp Operator	9	8.81	95.00	52,819.00
16/07/2020	14.15	Uttoxeter	New Agenda	11	8.07	95.00	52,914.00
16/07/2020	14.30	Hamilton	Bollihope	9	7.18	95.00	53,009.00
17/07/2020	15.20	Chepstow	Rotherwick	10	6.06	95.00	53,104.00
17/07/2020	20.35	Leicester	Lyricas Lion	4	9.67	95.00	53,199.00
18/07/2020	17.55	Haydock	Van Gerwen	8	9.50	95.00	53,294.00
18/07/2020	19.55	Haydock	Alternative Fact	2	5.49	95.00	53,389.00
18/07/2020	20.05	Bath	Earthly	2	5.90	95.00	53,484.00
19/07/2020	14.30	York	Jabbarockie	6	8.60	95.00	53,579.00
19/07/2020	17.20	Southwell	Layerthorpe	bd	8.61	95.00	53,674.00
19/07/2020	17.20	Southwell	The Distant Lady	1	5.84	-484.00	53,190.00
20/07/2020	13.10	Market Rasen	Iconic Hero	3	4.60	95.00	53,285.00
20/07/2020	15.20	Ayr	Jessie Allan	9	9.10	95.00	53,380.00
21/07/2020	17.15	Perth	Vinos Choice	2	6.84	95.00	53,475.00
21/07/2020	17.25	Chepstow	Norab	7	9.87	95.00	53,570.00
21/07/2020	19.30	Perth	Dutch Canyon	2	6.25	95.00	53,665.00
22/07/2020	19.00	Catterick	Carlovian	6	8.67	95.00	53,760.00
22/07/2020	20.30	Catterick	Greengage	4	7.80	95.00	53,855.00
23/07/2020	15.40	Uttoxeter	Mega Double	7	8.20	95.00	53,950.00
23/07/2020	18.30	Sandown	Full Intention	9	6.69	95.00	54,045.00
24/07/2020	13.10	Newmarket (July)	Zap	4	8.80	95.00	54,140.00
24/07/2020	13.50	Beverley	Twin Appeal	2	5.47	95.00	54,235.00
24/07/2020	18.25	Ripon	Citron Major	1	5.82	-482.00	53,753.00
25/07/2020	13.30	York	Ulshaw Bridge	13	9.16	95.00	53,848.00
25/07/2020	15.25	Newmarket (July)	Medieval	3	6.40	95.00	53,943.00
25/07/2020	17.30	Doncaster	Napping	5	8.96	95.00	54,038.00
26/07/2020	14.35	Cartmel	Fresh New Dawn	ur	8.80	95.00	54,133.00
26/07/2020	16.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Chookie Dunedin	8	7.60	95.00	54,228.00
27/07/2020	13.55	Market Rasen	Siannes Star	4	7.00	95.00	54,323.00
27/07/2020	16.25	Windsor	Pettochside	1	6.00	-500.00	53,823.00
27/07/2020	16.30	Market Rasen	Notwhatiam	2	4.76	95.00	53,918.00
28/07/2020	13.30	Ayr	Jessie Allan	4	9.87	95.00	54,013.00
28/07/2020	15.45	Goodwood	Final Venture	9	8.90	95.00	54,108.00
28/07/2020	18.00	Yarmouth	Spanish Mane	3	5.79	95.00	54,203.00

29/07/2020	16.20	Goodwood	Arigato	12	4.97	95.00	54,298.00
29/07/2020	18.30	Thirsk	Hortzadar	3	5.20	95.00	54,393.00
31/07/2020	14.45	Goodwood	Vale Of Kent	7	6.47	95.00	54,488.00
31/07/2020	19.25	Lingfield (AW)	Savitar	10	8.80	95.00	54,583.00